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Dl AN REVIEVWV INFORMATION SHEET INDEX g boo
G001 TITLE SHEET WITH CODE REVIEW PLUMBING E 8 % m
G002 1\ | GENERAL INFORMATION—_ P201 PLUMBING UNDERSLAB FLOOR PLAN (D U ;
CIVIL = Y v \ P301 PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN D 0
CE1 "_|SITE PLAN ‘ ) P401 PLUMBING DETAILS E U C T
ARCHITECTURAL| "\ ~ A P501 PLUMBING SCHEDULES 0 3
LS101 ST FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN MECHANICAL m GJ I 0
CODE INFORMATION: 7. TABLE 602- FIRE RATING OF EXTERIOR WALLS BASED UPON SEPARATION DISTANCE: 18. RESTROOMS: AD101 LOWER LEVEL DEMOLITION FLOOR AND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN M101 MECHANICAL DUCTWORK LOWER LEVEL PLAN P 0
(<5 (5'TO<10") (10'TO<30") (30' OR MORE) AD102 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN M102 MECHANICAL DUCTWORK FIRST FLOOR PLAN C O Q 0
2015 1CC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODES LOAD BRG. N/A N/A OHR N/A TYPE OF BUILDING: AD122 DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN M202 MECHANICAL PIPING FIRST FLOOR PLAN 2
2015 ICC INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE NON-LOAD BRG. N/A N/A 0 HR N/A MIN. # REQUIRED FIXTURES O C D
2015 I6G INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE MALE EEMALE AD201 DEMOLITION EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS A\ M4 MECHANICAL DETAILS U E
2015 ICC INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 8. OTHER FIRE RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES: WATER CLOSETS: AD202 DEMOLITION EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS /M402_ MECHANICAL DETAILS P D_ L
2015 ICC INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE FIRE WALLS (706 - SEPARATING BUILDINGS): N/A R-2 1/10 1/10 A101 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN “ [m403 ) MECHANICAL DETAILS (-0 P Uj‘
2014 NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE W/ AMENDMENTS FIRE BARRIERS (707): A102 FIRST FLOOR PLAN Mgm\/ MECHANICAL SCHEDULES GJ j
2015 ICC INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE W/ AMENDMENTS VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURES (1023): N/A S-2 1/100 1/100 A121 LOWER LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN ELECTRICAL P (| O Q
281 g QE/; AS;I'OA1NDARDS FOR ACCESSIBILITY DESIGN E)(()l;ESSNSTA/:cL;EE%/%\SKS“(S ggﬁ).N%ﬁ ACTUAL NUMBER PROVIDED: 4 OCCUPANTS PER SHIFT - 4 WATER CLOSETS PROVIDED A2o FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 000 ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS U) = UJ C
A (0
ACCESSORY USE AREAS (508.2) N/A LAVATORIES: A201 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ED201 FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - ELECTRCIAL LL _C
NAME OF PROJECT:  CFPD STATION 2 REMODEL MIXED OCCUPANCY (508): R-2/S-2 = 1 HR (TABLE 508.4 AND 406.3.4) R-2 1/10 1/10 A202 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS E201 FIRST FLOOR PLAN POWER AND SYSTEMS D |_(-]
STREET ADDRESS: 4065 SOUTH OLD HIGHWAY 94, ST. CHARLES, MO SHAFT AND VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURES (707, 712 AND 713): A601 DOOR SCHEDULE, PARTITION TYPES AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS E301 FIRST FLOOR CEILING PLAN- LIGHTING GJ [D U
OF PROJEC ous o) MECHSA TAND LAUNDR (7(1:3'4): LSE(S ? THA)N S//SATORIES-N_/A' # STORIES OR MIORE: NAA ACTUALSl;l2UMBER PROV|D1é1DOO4 OCCUPAN1T/1SOSER SHIFT - 4 LAVATORIES PROVIDED AG02 EQUIPMENT PLAN E500 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES AND DETAILS D_ = D )
1. TYPE OF PROJECT: FIREHOUSE REMODEL REFUSE AND LAUNDRY CHUTES (713.13): : -
FIRST FLOOR: ELEVATOR AND DUMBWAITER SHAFTS (713.14): N/A A91 GENERAL FINISH NOTES AND MATERIAL SELECTIONS LL > < 5
3,332 S.F. EXISTING FIREHOUSE (R-2) FIRE PARTITIONS (708): (D
3,064 S.F. EXISTING APPARATUS BAY (S-2) SEPARATION WALLS AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 420.2 FOR GROUPS I-1, R-1, R-2 AND R-3 U —_
6,396 S.F. EXISTING BUILDING (708.1): 1/2 HOUR RATING SEPARATING R-2 SLEEPING ROOMS SERVICE SINK: 1 REQD. 1 PROVIDED P
WALLS SEPARATING TENANT SPACES IN COVERED AND OPEN MALL BUILDINGS REQUIRED BY P
PARTIAL EXISTING BASEMENT: SECTION 402.4.2.1 (708.1): N/A DRINKING FOUNTAINS: REQUIRED: 1 1 PROVIDED
2,768 S F. CORRIDOR WALLS AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 1020.1 (708.1): 1/2 HR O
ELEVATOR LOBBY SEPARATION AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 3006.2 (708.1): N/A U
REMODEL AREAS: EGRESS BALCONIES AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 1019.2.: N/A
556 S.F. FIREHOUSE REMODEL (ALTERATION LEVEL 2 AREA) SMOKE BARRIERS (709): N/A
FLOOR AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES (711): SEE ITEM 6 ABOVE AND FIRE BARRIERS ABOVE: N/A
2. HEIGHT / AREA (CHAPTER 5): FIRE AREAS (903): SEE FIRE WALL, FIRE BARRIERS AND HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES ABOVE:
N/A
USE GROUP: MIXED USE R-2 RESIDENTIAL / S-2 STORAGE
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: 5B 9. OPENINGS, PENETRATIONS AND JOINTS:
. HEIGHT AND AREA (CHAPTER 5): PENETRATIONS (714) BY METAL CONDUITS AND PIPE, PLASTIC PIPE, DUCTWORK:
ALLOWABLE AREA: (TYPE VB / SPRINKLERED) VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL FIRE RESISTANCE RATED ASSEMBLIES (714.3 AND 714.4):
R-2: 28,000 S.F./3 STORIES SAME AS ASSEMBLY RATING.
S-2: 54,000 S.F./3 STORIES NON-FIRE RESISTANCE RATED ASSEMBLIES (CONNECTING >2 STORIES) (714.5):
SAME AS SHAFT ENCLOSURE.
. FIRE SUPPRESSION (CHAPTER 9):

THROUGHOUT (OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENT) (903.2.1 THROUGH 903.2.11): GROUP R - REQUIRED JOINTS (715) WHERE WALLS MEET WALLS, WALLS MEET FLOORS OR WALLS MEET ROOF
THROUGHOUT BUILDING ASSEMBLIES TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 2079: SAME AS ASSEMBLY RATING.

THROUGHOUT (BUILDING AREA OR HEIGHT INCREASE) (504.3 AND 506.3): N/A

THROUGHOUT (HIGH RISE, UNDERGROUND, SPECIAL AMUSEMENT, AIRCRAFT HANGERS AND OPENINGS (716) ASSEMBLY TYPE ASSEMBLY RATING OPENING RATING
UNLIMITED AREA BUILDINGS) (403.3, 405.3, 411.4, 412.4.6, 507): N/A DOORS AND SHUTTERS N/A N/A

PARTIAL (INCIDENTAL USE AREAS (508.2.5), STORIES W/O OPENINGS (903.2.11.1), RUBBISH AND FIRE WALL/FIRE BARRIER>1 HR N/A N/A
LINEN CHUTES (903.2.11.2), BUILDINGS OVER 55' TO HIGHEST FLOOR (903.2.11.3), AS LISTED IN SHAFT/EXIT ENCLOSURE N/A N/A
TABLE 903.2.11.6 HORIZONTAL EXITS IN FIRE WALLS N/A N/A

OR KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD (904.2)) 1 HR FIRE BARRIERS 1 HR 1 HR

1-5 HEADS - DOMESTIC (IPC 890.1130D)1): N/A OTHER FIRE BARRIERS N/A N/A
>5-20 HEADS (UP TO 40 IF MULTIPLE SYSTEMS) HEADS - LIMITED AREA (903.4): N/A FIRE PARTITIONS: CORRIDOR WALLS 5 1/3
>20 HEADS (903.1): N/A OTHER FIRE PARTITIONS 5 1/3
SMOKE BARRIERS N/A N/A
. INCIDENTAL ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES (TABLE 509) EXTERIOR WALLS N/A N/A
FURNACE ROOM WITH SINGLE PIECE OF EQUIP. . 400 K BTUH INPUT: N/A GLAZING (716.6)  ASSEMBLY RATING_N/A_ MAXIMUM GLAZING SIZE N/A
BOILER ROOM WITH SINGLE PIECE OF EQUIP. . 15 PSI & 10 HP: N/A —
LAUNDRY ROOMS OVER 100 SQUARE FEET: N/A 10. DRAFTSTOPPING IN ATTICS: S IT - I ”"A I I N MA )
OTHER THAN AMBULATORY CARE FACILITIES OR GROUP I-2 OCCUPANCIES, WASTE AND LINEN —
COLLECTION ROOMS OVER 100 S.F.: N/A 718.4.2/718.4.3 - NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
STATIONARY STORAGE BATTERY SYSTEMS HAVING A LIQUID ELECTROLYTE CAPACITY OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH 903.3.1.1.
MORE THAN 50 GALLONS FOR FLOODED LEAD-ACID, NICKEL CADMIUM OR VRLA, OR
MORE THAN 1000 POUNDS FOR LITHIUM-ION AND LITHIUM METAL POLYMER USED FOR INTERIOR FINISHES (T803.11):
FACILITY STANDBY POWER, EMERGENCY POWER OR UNINTERRUPTED POWER SPRINKLERED UNSPRINKLERED
SUPPLIES: N/A VERTICAL EXITS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS CLASS B N/A <
EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS AND OTHER EXITWAYS _CLASSB N/A unge’
. MIXED USE OPTIONS: (SPECIFY ONE) ROOMS/ENCLOSED SPACES CLASS C N/A

NON-SEPARATED USES (508.3) ALLOWABLE AREA/HEIGHT CONTROLLED BY MOST
RESTRICTIVE USE: R-2/S-2 11. FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS (907):  REQUIRED NOT REQUIRED PROVIDED

SEPARATED USES (508.4) ALLOWABLE HEIGHT CONTROLLED BY EACH USE. ALLOWABLE MANUAL FIRE ALARM e X
AREA CONTROLLED BY RATIO OF ACTUAL AREAS/ALLOWABLE AREAS AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION oo X n Saint P
(ACT.JALLOW.+ACT./ALLOW. + ETC. <1): N/A SINGLE/MULTIPLE STATION oo,

SEPARATE BUILDING / FIRE WALLS/ NOTE OPEN PERIMETER AREA INCREASE 0 .
INDEPENDENT FOR EACH BUILDING: N/A 12. OCCUPANT LOAD (1004): . Revisions:
ENCLOSED PARKING STRUCTURES UNDER OCCUPANCIES A, B, M OR R (510.7): N/A R-2= 3,332+2,768 = 6100/200 = 31 PEOPLE S ITE LOCAT I O N @\

S-2=_ 3,064/300 = 10 PEOPLE No:| Date: |Description:
. TABLE 601 - FIRE RATINGS OF STRUCTURAL FRAME: TOTAL: 41 PEOPLE (ACTUAL: 4 PER SHIFT) .

STRUCTURAL FRAME INCLUDING COLUMNS, GIRDERS AND TRUSSES: 0 1 [2022-07-26 ADD 2 / Permit

BEARING WALLS 13. EGRESS WIDTH (PER FLOOR): STAIRWAYS DOORS  TOTAL @ LEVEL OF EXIT
EXTERIOR: 0HR DISCHARGE
INTERIOR: 0 HR CALCULATED (T1005.1): ... N7 N (:2) X41=9iN..ovvoennn. 34"X5=170 in.........

NON-BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR: 0HR 14. NUMBER OF EXITS: >
INTERIOR: 0 HR SPACES WITH 1 EXIT (T1006.2.1) : N/A &

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS: N/A 5

ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS: N/A 3

SEE SECTION 704 FOR REQUIREMENTS FOR PROTECTION OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS 15. STORIES WITH ONE EXIT (1006.3.2(2) # OF STORIES: N/A # OF OCC'S.: N/A TRAVEL DIST.: N/A 4065 S Old s
>1 EXIT REQUIRED (1006.2.1): OCCUPANT LOAD: 41 NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 2 iahv & .
NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 5 = H'ghwa!’ﬁ-ﬁ:y 94 § Sheet Info:
15. i)él_;_FU'I'AIT_AVEL DISTANCE (1017): S ol
: 5_7| e
ALLOWED (T1017.2): 250" (with a sprinkler system) Shu Y 94 TITLE SHEET WITH
s CODE REVIEW
16. ATTIC AND UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION (1203.2 AND 1203.3): N/A
AREA(S) OF ATTIC IN NEW ADMIN ADDITION: N/A. VENTILATION NFA: N/A
AREA(S) OF UNDERFLOOR: N/A VENTILATION NFA: N/A Drawn By: SGW
17. ROOF COVERING CLASS (1505): CLASS C. Checked By: DGC
Commission: 022-2036
A Date: 2022-07-15
ISSUE FOR PE IT - 2022-07-26 G001
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@ AT coL COLUMN EQ EQUAL HD WD HARD WOOD MIN MINIMUM REF REFERENCE STRUCT STRUCTURAL
AB ANCHOR BOLT COMP COMPRESSIBLE/COMPACTED EW EACH WAY HDWRE HARDWARE MISC MISCELLANEOUS REINF REINFORCING SUSP SUSPENDED
ACP ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL CONC CONCRETE EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER HGT HEIGHT MO MASONRY OPENING REQ REQUIRED SVF SHEET VINLY FLOORING
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE CONT CONTINUOUS EWH ELECTRIC WATER HEATER HM HOLLOW METAL MOD MODULAR RFG ROOFING SYM SYMMETRICAL
ACOUS ACOUSTICAL CONTR CONTRACTOR EXIST EXISTING HORIZ HORIZONTAL MTL METAL RH RIGHT HAND SYN SYNTHETIC
ADJ ADJUST/ADJACENT CORR CORRUGATED EXP EXPANSION/EXPOSED HTG HEATING NIC NOT IN CONTRACT RM ROOM B TACK BOARD
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR CPT CARPET EXT EXTERIOR HVAC HEATING/VENTILATION/AIR CONDITIONING NO NUMBER RMF RUBBER MAT FLOORING (REMOVABLE) TERR TERRAZZO
AL ALUMINUM CR COLD ROLLED FBO FURNISHED BY OWNER/OTHERS HWH HOT WATER HEATER NOM NOMINAL RO ROUGH OPENING T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
ALT ALTERNATE cT CERAMIC TILE FD FLOOR DRAIN IN INCH NTS NOT TO SCALE RSF RUBBER SHEET FLOORING T.0. TOP OF
ANCH ANCHOR CTR FLSH COUNTER FLASHING FDN FOUNDATION INSUL INSULATION oc ON CENTER RTF RUBBER TILE FLOORING TOB TOP OF BEAM
ANOD ANODIZED CTR SK COUNTER SINK FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER INT INTERIOR oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER RTU ROOF TOP UNIT TOC TOP OF CURB
AP ACCESS PANEL CUH CABINET UNIT HEATER FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET INV INVERT OF OUTSIDE FACE sc SEALED CONCRETE TOFW TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL
APPROX APPROXIMATE cuv CABINET UNIT VENTILATOR FH FIRE HOSE JT JOINT OH OVERHEAD SCHED SCHEDULE TOM TOP OF MASONRY
ASPH ASPHALT DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET KD KNOCK DOWN OPP OPPOSITE SEC SECTION TOS TOP OF SLAB
AUTO AUTOMATIC DIA DIAMETER FIN FINISH KO KNOCK OUT (PANEL) OPP HD OPPOSITE HAND SF SQUARE FOOT TOSTL TOP OF STEEL
AVG AVERAGE DIM DIMENSION FLR FLOOR LAM LAMINATED PAV PAVEMENT SH SHOWER TOoW TOP OF WALL
BD BOARD DN DOWN FLSH FLASHING LAV LAVATORY PCC PRECAST CONCRETE SHT SHEET TS TACK STRIP
BITUM BITUMINOUS DNSP DOWNSPOUT FRT FIRE RETARDANT TREATED LH LEFT HANDED PERM PERMANENT SI SQUARE INCH TYP TYPICAL
BLDG BUILDING DR DOOR FUR CH FURRING CHANNEL LL LIVE LOAD PL PLASTIC SIM SIMILAR UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
BM BEAM DTL DETAIL FURN FURNACE LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL PL LAM PLASTIC LAMINATE SK SINK UR URINAL
B.M. BENCH MARK DW DRYWALL FTG FOOTING LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL PLMB PLUMBING SLNT SEALANT VARN VARNISH
BRG BEARING DWG DRAWING GA GAUGE LVL LEVEL PLT PLATE SOG SLAB ON GRADE VB VINYL BASE
BTM BOTTOM DWL DOWEL GALV GALVENIZED LVR LOUVER PLYWD PLYWOOD SPC SPACING VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
CAB CABINET EA EACH GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR LVT LUXURY VINYL TILE PNL PANEL SPEC SPECIFICATION(S) VEN PL VENEER PLASTER
CB CHALK BOARD ED ELECTRIC DRYER GD GAS DRYER MARB MARBLE PNT PAINT SPK SPEAKER VERT VERTICAL
CEM PL CEMENT PLASTER EJ EXPANSION JOINT GL GLASS MAS MASONRY PPT PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE TREATED SPMR SINGLE PLY MEMBRANE ROOFING vWC VINYL WALL COVERING
CIPC CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE EL ELEVATION GMU GLAZED (CONCRETE) MASONRY UNIT MAX MAXIMUM PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT sQ SQUARE W/ WITH
cJ CONTROL/CONSTRUCTION JOINT ELEC ELECTRIC/ELECTRICAL GT GLAZED TILE UNITS MB MACHINE BOLT PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH Ss STAINLESS STEEL W/0 WITHOUT
CLG CEILING ELEV ELEVATOR GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD MECH MECHANICAL PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SSK SERVICE SINK wC WATER CLOSET
CLR CLEAR EMBED EMBEDMENT GWH GAS WATER HEATER MED MEDIUM QT QUARRY TILE STD STANDARD WD WOOD
CMT CERAMIC MOSAIC TILE EMER EMERGENCY GYP PL GYPSUM PLASTER MEZZ MEZZANINE RAD RADIUS STD WGT STANDARD WEIGHT WGT WEIGHT
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT EP EPOXY HB HOSE BIB MFR MANUFACTURER RB RUBBER BASE STL STEEL WP WATERPROOF
co CLEAN OUT EPDM ETHYLENE PROPYLENE DIENE MONOMER HDNR HARDENER MH MAN HOLE RD ROOF DRAIN STN STAIN WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC
ACC E S S I B I L I TY STAN DARD S 2018 ACCESSIBILITY CODE, SECTION 400, APPENDEX A, ILLUSTRATION B, PAGES 126 - 157 G RAP H I CAL SYM B O LS
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4'-6" [54"] MINIMUM T 7
1'_3" Z ‘ E> ‘
1 " " 1 n "w CLEARILQOB EPACE E
36 UZ]MNMUM__g-07(12 H H T 1 = o A BUILDING SECTION
| T Z| | L. MIN. 7 BUILDING SECTION NUMBER
—r -+ = | 5 | \e30y/ DRAWING NUMBER
:@ ED 18" Te] ‘
| . A o, 1
| © i 40" MIN. = MIN. — A WALL SECTION
| ) ° | s WALL SECTION () NEMBER
=4 A - 17" MIN. J 22" || 32"MIN. | = \p321/ DRAWING
: MIN. N NUMBER
=| 5 . | > 12" MIN. IF } =
= E> ADAW.C. '— e o = S || 32" MIN. DOOR HAS > ©
3 ( ) T % T CLOSER e s N EXTERIOR ELEVATION
3| & Wz = | AND LATCH CLEAR FLOOR SPACE EXTERIOR ELEVATION NUMBER
5 | CLEAR 1 ¢ % 00 o (12" NOT RQD \e20y/ DRAWING NUMBER
& } AN 4 @u & J § F zu T, IF NO CLOSER/
SPACE Il ; < < ¥ Om — LATCH)
| 2 3 g & F=2 CLEAR FLOOR SPACE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE |
| il o I Y 2 L L S INTERIOR ELEVATION
° 5 T 4-0" MIN. = o INTERIOR ELEVATION TDE NUMBER(S)
ST S I — y24 DRAWING NUMBER
4-8" [56"] MINIMUM W/ 2 MIN. 3
WALL MOUNTED W.C. | = |
OR < 8" | | 6" g
44 (B DETAIL NUMBER
4'-11" [59"] MINIMUM W/ | MIN." MAX. ' DETAIL DESIGNATION (1 DRAWING
FLOOR MOUNTED W.C. | CLEAR FLOOR SPACE z T \a501/ NUMBER
- - — — — —/ 1 =
Z| ﬁ > | = 24" |
= | q | MIN.
— 42" = ROOM
3 N % | <): | Ay ROOM/SPACE NAME
P = : ml N\ ] ROOM DESIGNATION ROOM/SPACE
46 [54;2",”['::;;" % } CLEAR FLOOR SPACE NUMBER
e
— — — 17" MIN. I
= 20" 148" MINIMUM z DOOR NUMBER IS ASSIGNED
: S Carrom| = 6" 3-0"[36"] minimum s——— "HETTMINIMUM | — L 22" |, 32"MIN. | S CLEAR FLOOR SPACE DOOR DESIGNATION TO
. 3-6[42] minimum__1-0T121] 5 =0 | TMIN, P AT 2| <j | THE ROOM IT SWINGS INTO
7 MAX. ] < | =1 | | = AND LATCH = (IF DOOR
B _ N = | |8 ) = 24" | HAS CLOSER
o _ < e N __ E _t = r
¢ > — — . = L Y S MIN. T AND LATCH)
g g B/ CLEAR FLOOR SPACE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE © | WINDOW DESIGNATION QD WINDOW NUMBER
% i | ‘ . 4-0"MIN. ~ |
= = i
2 5 3, ) S - R
= = >
=0 2 IS | Z| par |
[e0) - ™ ™ 2 "
Y5y ! S —| MIN (IF DOOR KEY NOTE DESIGNATION @ NOTE NUMBER
203 7" MIN. > o & 8"[MIN. 2 * | HAS CLOSER
S0 = 9" MAX. / N N \ 19" MAX. 5 <\l:| | AND LATCH)
S O S T
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE P
PARTITION WALL DESIGNATION -— PARTITION WALL TYPE NUMBER
REVISION DESIGNATION /A REVISION NUMBER
TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS OLUMN LINE IDENTIEICATION
COLUMN LINE DESIGNATION @ (NUMERICAL OR
ALPHABETICAL)
FIXTURE HEIGHTS FROM FINISH FLOOR
LIGHT SWITCHES 44" TO CENTER (SEE ADJACENT)
ELECTRIC RECEPTACLES 15" TO BOTTOM (4" ABOVE BACKSPLASH WHEN LOCATED ABOVE COUNTERTOP)
FIRE ALARM PULL 44" TO CENTER (SEE ADJACENT)
FIRE ALARM BELL 84" TO CENTER
TOWEL DISPENSER SEE ELEVATION BELOW D RAWl N G L E G E N D
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET 48" MAXIMUM TO HANDLE - MAX. 4" PROJECTION FROM WALL
DRINKING FOUNTAIN 40" TO SPOUT (STANDARD HEIGHT) / 36" TO SPOUT (ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT)
THERMOSTAT 44" TO CENTER
WALL-MOUNTED TELEPHONE 44" TO CENTER
STROBE LIGHT 80" TO TOP (OR 6" BELOW CEILING WHICHEVER IS LOWER)
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TOILET PAPER DISPENSER 19" AF.F. MIN. - 48" A.F.F. MAX. TO OUTLET OF DISPENSER AR
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E— I E E—
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

1 HR RATED WALL

1/2 HR RATED WALL

TRAVEL DISTANCE

O

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

NOTE: PATCH ANY PENETRATIONS IN THE BUNKROOM WALLS TO

PROVIDE 1/2 HR RATING.
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, LAWS, AND REGULATIONS.

DEMOLISH EXISTING WALLS/FLOORS/CEILINGS AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW MECHANICAL, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL AND FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND FIRE
PROTECTION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

REMOVE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN IN HEAVY DASHED LINEWORK.
INFORMATION SHOWN IN LIGHT LINE WORK IS EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN.

THE DRAWING GENERALLY INDICATES THE EXTENT AND CHARACTERISTICS OF EXISTING MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS.

REMOVE ALL HANGERS, SUSPENSION SYSTEMS, SUPPORTS, FRAMING, EQUIPMENT PADS, ANCHORS, ATTACHMENTS,
HARDWARE AND RELATED DEVICES CONNECTED WITH WORK TO BE REMOVED. IF COMPLETE REMOVAL IS NOT
POSSIBLE, CUT DEVICE AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO ADJOINING SURFACES OR ORIGIN OF SUPPORT.

REMOVE ALL ABANDONED CONDUIT BOXES, CONDUCTORS, TELEPHONE LINES, ELECTRICAL PANELS, AND ANY OTHER
MISC. EQUIPMENT NOT REQUIRED FOR THE NEW WORK. REMOVE ALL RECESSED FLOOR BOXES, FLOOR SINKS, HUB
DRAINS, ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES, ETC. AND FILL VOIDS AS REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FACILITY TO DETERMINE THE EXISTING CONDITIONS INVOLVED IN AND
EXECUTED BY THE WORK INDICATED BY ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO REASONABLY
DETERMINE AND/OR ANTICIPATE THE EFFECT OF EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE WORK INVOLVED THEREBY SHALL
NOT BE JUSTIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT IS TO BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE
CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE IN A SAFE AND LEGAL MANNER. NO ON SITE SALE OF
MATERIAL IS ALLOWED.

ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, SYSTEMS, AND ACCESSORIES WHICH ARE TO REMAIN IN SERVICE SHALL BE
CLEANED, REPAIRED, ADJUSTED, RECONDITIONED, AND PLACED IN PROPER OPERATION IN ALL MODES WITH THE
ORIGINAL SYSTEMS.

IF INTERRUPTION OF ANY UTILITY SERVICE OCCURS DURING CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER IN WRITING (7) DAYS PRIOR TO THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE THIS
WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN A TIMELY MANNER.

EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE PROGRESS OF THE GENERAL DEMOLITION AND REMODELING WORK TO
ASSURE THE ACCESSIBILITY AND SAFETY OF EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS TO REMAIN IN SERVICE AND TO PROVIDE FOR
THE TIMELY REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC.

ALL ABANDONED UTILITY LINES SHALL BE CAPPED IN A LEGAL MANNER BELOW THE FLOOR SLAB, ABOVE THE CEILING,
OR IN AN EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN.

THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DEMOLITION AND PATCHING (TO MATCH EXISTING) REQUIRED TO
INSTALL NEW WORK.

PREPARE EXISTING SUB-FLOOR TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR FINISH. PATCH ALL HOLES AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE AN
ACCEPTABLE SURFACE FOR NEW FLOOR FINISH.

REMOVE ALL WINDOW SILLS. PREPARE AREAS FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW SOLID SURFACE WINDOW SILLS.
ALL EXISTING WINDOW SHADES TO BE REMOVED.

THE FACILITY CONTAINS A WHOLE HOUSE VACUUM SYSTEM THAT IS TO BE REMOBED. PATCH ALL WALL AND FLOOR
OPENINGS IN PREPARATION FOR NEW FINISHES

2

Coady

ARCHITECTS

861 North Madison Street
Rockford, llincis 61107
T.815.316.8776
MO License No. 20140036859
www.secoady-architects.com

2022 SE/Coady Architects, LLC

DEMOLITION LOWER LEVEL PLAN KEYED NOTES

REMOVE EXISTING HOLLOW METAL ENTRANCE DOOR/FRAME/HARDWARE. PREPARE ADJACENT SURFACES FOR
INSTALLATION OF NEW DOOR/FRAME/HARDWARE. (ALTERNATE BID NO. 2)

D2

EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO REMAIN.

D3

REMOVE EXISTING MOUNTING BRACKET/TV AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FINISH WORK. SALVAGE FOR REINSTALLATION.
(ALTERNATE BID NO. 3)

DEI\/IOLITION LOWER LEVEL CLNG KEYED NOTES

COMPLETELY REMOVE EXISTING ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANELS AND CEILING ASSEMBLY INCLUDING ALL HANGERS AND
SUPPORTS, LIGHT, GRILLES, SPEAKERS, SMOKE DETECTORS, EXPANSION JOINTS ETC. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL/
ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING FOR DEVICES TO REMAIN/BE SALVAGED AND FOR THE INSTALLATION OF NEW FIXTURES.
PREPARE WALLS FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW CEILING SYSTEM AND FINISHES. (ALTERNATE BID NO. 3)

DC2

EXISTING GWB CEILING TO REMAIN. PREPARE FOR NEW PAINT FINISH. (ALTERNATE BID NO. 3)

DC3

COMPLETELY REMOVE EXISTING SLOPED ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANELS AND CEILING ASSEMBLY INCLUDING ALL
HANGERS AND SUPPORTS. PREPARE WALLS FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW CEILING SYSTEM AND FINISHES. (ALTERNATE
BID NO. 3)
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DEMOLITION LOWER LEVEL
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DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

1. WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, LAWS, AND REGULATIONS.

2
2. DEMOLISH EXISTING WALLS/FLOORS/CEILINGS AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, C d
ELECTRICAL AND FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND FIRE S Ooa Y
PROTECTION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
1 3. REMOVE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN IN HEAVY DASHED LINEWORK.

4. INFORMATION SHOWN IN LIGHT LINE WORK IS EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN. ARCHITECTS

5. THE DRAWING GENERALLY INDICATES THE EXTENT AND CHARACTERISTICS OF EXISTING MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS.

1@ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS. 861 North Madison Street
Rockford, llincis 61107

T:815.318.8776

49 o 6% 6. REMOVE ALL HANGERS, SUSPENSION SYSTEMS, SUPPORTS, FRAMING, EQUIPMENT PADS, ANCHORS, ATTACHMENTS, MO Licerse No. 2014003659
HARDWARE AND RELATED DEVICES CONNECTED WITH WORK TO BE REMOVED. IF COMPLETE REMOVAL IS NOT .
. dy-archi .
D43 /N POSSIBLE, CUT DEVICE AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO ADJOINING SURFACES OR ORIGIN OF SUPPORT. v SeRosSyareests com
\U\ / @\ N\ ‘® © 2022 SE/Coady Architects, LLC
f 3 = 7. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED CONDUIT BOXES, CONDUCTORS, TELEPHONE LINES, ELECTRICAL PANELS, AND ANY OTHER
Hia ! MISC. EQUIPMENT NOT REQUIRED FOR THE NEW WORK. REMOVE ALL RECESSED FLOOR BOXES, FLOOR SINKS, HUB
6018 7w e I DRAINS, ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES, ETC. AND FILL VOIDS AS REQUIRED.
‘ i I e |
R _ pd 8. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FACILITY TO DETERMINE THE EXISTING CONDITIONS INVOLVED IN AND
¢ EXECUTED BY THE WORK INDICATED BY ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO REASONABLY
61 & - b1 DETERMINE AND/OR ANTICIPATE THE EFFECT OF EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE WORK INVOLVED THEREBY SHALL
[ H < NOT BE JUSTIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT.
61) \
T \ 9. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT IS TO BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE
@ e CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE IN A SAFE AND LEGAL MANNER. NO ON SITE SALE OF
H H | MATERIAL IS ALLOWED.

10. ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, SYSTEMS, AND ACCESSORIES WHICH ARE TO REMAIN IN SERVICE SHALL BE
CLEANED, REPAIRED, ADJUSTED, RECONDITIONED, AND PLACED IN PROPER OPERATION IN ALL MODES WITH THE
@ @ ORIGINAL SYSTEMS.

O

—1
O
=

11. IF INTERRUPTION OF ANY UTILITY SERVICE OCCURS DURING CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER IN WRITING (7) DAYS PRIOR TO THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE THIS
WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN A TIMELY MANNER.

12. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE PROGRESS OF THE GENERAL DEMOLITION AND REMODELING WORK TO
ASSURE THE ACCESSIBILITY AND SAFETY OF EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS TO REMAIN IN SERVICE AND TO PROVIDE FOR
THE TIMELY REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC.

13. ALL ABANDONED UTILITY LINES SHALL BE CAPPED IN A LEGAL MANNER BELOW THE FLOOR SLAB, ABOVE THE CEILING,
OR IN AN EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN.

@
@
o 3)

= T = 14. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DEMOLITION AND PATCHING (TO MATCH EXISTING) REQUIRED TO
INSTALL NEW WORK.
il ‘® I il ‘® I RN » 15. PREPARE EXISTING SUB-FLOOR TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR FINISH. PATCH ALL HOLES AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE AN
| ‘ ‘ | | ‘ ‘ | P ACCEPTABLE SURFACE FOR NEW FLOOR FINISH.
7
: } } : : } } : P Z 16. REMOVE ALL WINDOW SILLS. PREPARE AREAS FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW SOLID SURFACE WINDOW SILLS.
: | | : : | | : 17. ALL EXISTING WINDOW SHADES TO BE REMOVED.
\ \ \ \
f Il f Il 18. THE FACILITY CONTAINS A WHOLE HOUSE VACUUM SYSTEM THAT IS TO BE REMOBED. PATCH ALL WALL AND FLOOR
I It Il It OPENINGS IN PREPARATION FOR NEW FINISHES
1 I It I It
I } I } DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN KEYED NOTES
| [] Il [] Il P
w_ - - - __ tl w_ - - - __ tl D1 |COMPLETELY REMOVE EXISTING PARTITION AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WORK (INCLUDING ANY ELECTRICAL AND U
@ 1@ . . 0 ] [ 1@ PLUMBING ITEMS). PATCH ALL DISTURBED CONSTRUCTION TO MATCH ADJACENT EXISTING OR PREPARE SURFACE TO U
/ RECEIVE NEW FINISH AS INDICATED IN THE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE. C
D2 |COMPLETELY REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, FRAME, HARDWARE AND TRIM. PATCH ALL DISTURBED CONSTRUCTION TO D
'@ MATCH ADJACENT EXISTING OR PREPARE SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH AS INDICATED IN THE ROOM FINISH -
SCHEDULE. (D U)
— 1 D3 |COMPLETELY REMOVE EXISTING LOCKERS. 'D — q 0]
| D4 |REMOVE EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN. REFER TO PLUMBING DOCUMENTS. O D (D D
o @ | D5 |EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN.
\ | D6 |COMPLETELY REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES AND CORRESPONDING PIPING AS REQUIRED. REFER TO C > m
I PLUMBING DOCUMENTS. O © m
| D7 |COMPLETELY REMOVE EXISTING SINK, COUNTERTOP, AND CORRESPONDING PIPING AS REQUIRED. REFER TO (D Y ;
A | @ PLUMBING DOCUMENTS. P (0]
% — | D8 |COMPLETELY REMOVE SHOWER AND CORRESPONDING PIPING AS REQUIRED. REFER TO PLUMBING DOCUMENTS. E U L . C
; '@ | D9 |REMOVE EXISTING TOILET PARTITIONS AND VISION SCREENS. QJ 3
| N D10 |COMPLETELY REMOVE ALL TOILET ACCESORIES IN THE DESIGNATED ROOM. PATCH/REPAIR DISTURBED SURFACES AS m G_) I 0
] REQUIRED FOR NEW FINISHES. D
™ | / D11 |COMPLETELY REMOVE PORCELAIN TILE FLOORING AND WALL BASE INCLUDING MORTAR AND GROUT, ETC. TO EXPOSE C O O 1)
| CONCRETE. PREPARE SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FLOORING AS INDICATED IN THE ROOM FINISH PLAN. = 0
@ ——- 1@ D12 |COMPLETELY REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING INCLUDING WALL BASE, ADHESIVES, ETC. TO EXPOSE CONCRETE. O C D
| 1@ — PREPARE SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FLOORING AS INDICATED IN THE ROOM FINISH PLAN. — D_
N D13 |FURNITURE TO BE REMOVED BY OWNER, TYP. P 4% i
L _ — D14 |EXISTING BASE CABINETS TO BE REMOVED AS REQUIRED FOR FLOORING INSTALLATION. REINSTALL CABINETS. ('0 (D 5 )]
H @ PROVIDE NEW COUNTERTOP. D )
’ D15 |REMOVE EXISTING WALL AS REQUIRED FOR NEW DOOR. (| O T
: D16 |REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW, INTERIOR WOOD TRIM AND BLINDS. REMOVE EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION AS U) UJ @
REQUIRED FOR NEW WINDOW ROUGH OPENING. PREPARE OPENING FOR NEW WINDOW/TRIM. LL C
D17 |REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW. PREPARE OPENING FOR NEW INFILL. D G.) I.O
/ D18 |REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTNG OVERHEAD DOOR, MOTOR, WEATHERSTRIPPING, ETC (KEEP PULL CORDS). (0 U
(ALTERNATE BID NO. 1) D_ — D .
/[ | D19 |REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTNG GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT (MATCH EXISTING SIZE/COLOR). EXISTING BOOT OR STORM > P
@ 2 PIPE RECEIVER TO REMAIN (IF APPLICABLE). (ALTERNATE BID NO. 2) | | (D q U]
B8 N [] D20 |EXISTING DOOR/FRAME/HARDWARE TO REMAIN. ( J ~
] | D21 |EXISTING ALUMINUM ENTRANCE TO REMAIN. P
D22 |REMOVE EXISTING HOLLOW METAL ENTRANCE DOOR/FRAME/HARDWARE (ALTERNATE BID NO. 2). PREPARE ADJACENT P
| [ 40" 3 o" SURFACES FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW DOOR/FRAME/HARDWARE. O
@ )2 D23 |GRIND/PREPARE EXISTING FLOORING (INCLUDING MOISTURE MITIGATION) AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW
| = Dag ’ EPOXY FLOOR SURFACE. (ALTERNATE BID NO. 1), U
- \ D24 |REMOVE EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION (AT JAMBS AND HEAD OF DOOR) AS REQUIRED FOR NEW DOOR OPENING.
I | @ N PREPARE SURROUNDING SURFACES FOR NEW FINISHES.
] @ @ / D25 |COMPLETELY REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND HARDWARE. EXISTING HOLLOW METAL FRAME TO REMAIN.
o | - X e — D26 |COMPLETELY REMOVE EXISTING MURPHY BED AND CORRESPONDING CASEWORK. INSTALL WALL BLOCKING AS
| | i A _ I 7N REQUIRED FOR NEW MURPHY BED. PATCH WALL AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FINISHES.
- | . @ AN B ‘@ WH | D27 |REMOVE EXISTING LOCKSET.
S I Ny | S D28 |REMOVE EXISTING BENCH,
| | | | - \ o D29 |REMOVE EXISTING GWB FROM TOILET/LOCKERROOM SIDE OF WALL.
| | | | @ e \ | @‘ l D30 |REMOVE EXISTING WOOD CABINETS AND COUNTERTOP. PREPARE SURROUNDING AREA FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW
| | | ‘@ | N | | | | CABINETS/COUNTERTOP.
- —— L 1yp | & | @ | =1 D32 |EXISTING WALL MOUNTED GEAR SHELF AND BENCH TO REMAIN.
\ \ \ \ < ‘ | " | D33 |REMOVE EXISTING REFRIGERATOR AND BUILT-IN PANTRY STORAGE SHELVING. POWER FOR REFRIGERATOR TO
| | | | = | \ ‘@ \ REMAIN FOR NEW REFRIGERATOR IN SAME LOCATION.
T | T | } | = \ \ D34 |REMOVE EXISTING OFFICE CASEWORK. PREPARE SURROUNDING SURFACES FOR NEW FINISHES. (ALTERNATE BID NO.
| L | | L | I W S D35 |REMOVE EXISTING TRILOGY LOCKSET. SALVAGE LOCKSET FOR REINSTALLATION IN NEW DOOR.
- = . D36 |EXISTING CHASE TO REMAIN. REFER TO MEP DOCUMENTS.
H I I D OVO D37 |REMOVE EXISTING DISHWASHER. PIPING TO REMAIN FOR NEW DISHWASHER IN SAME LOCATION.
S I . D38 |REMOVE EXISTING RANGE AND HOOD ABOVE.
~ 2 "33 ——~—«+ “° *~F+————————— = ’ D39 |EXISTING SPRINKLER RISER.
zi \ N D40 |EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS/TRANSFER SWITCH.
@ \\\ @ D41 |SCRAPE/REPAINT EXISTING STAIR AND PATIO HANDRAILS.
N D42 |REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR SLAB AS REQUIRED (GREY HATCHED AREAS). PROVIDE NEW SLAB TO PROVIDE POSITIVE
_ DRAINAGE TO NEW SHOWER DRAIN.
— ST __ @ D43 |REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW SHADE. PREPARE WALLS FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW SHADE.
1 % ¢ &T 1T ] |, @ D44 |EXISTING WATER HEATER TO BE RELOCATED. REFER TO PLUMBING DOCUMENTS.
I H QA / H I O . . . '@ D45 |EXISTING DRYER TO BE RELOCATED. REFER TO MEP DOCUMENTS.
y%% N \y/ PW—E% o - ——————— m - ——————— m D46 |EXISTING GEAR WASHER TO BE RELOCATED. REFER TO MEP DOCUMENTS.
L R L R Il Il Il Il D47 |EXISTING COMPRESSOR TO REMAIN.
T A @ = Il I Il I D48 |REMOVE EXISTING CMU WALL AS REQUIRED FOR NEW OPENING. REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR NEW LINTEL.
4 - zéx | - n I T , Il Ii Il Ii D49 |EXISTING WALL CABINETS TO REMAIN.
i | ‘ 21 | | @@ Il Il Il Il D50 |REMOVE EXISTING WASHER AND DRYER IN PREPARATION FOR NEW FLOOR WORK. SALVAGE FOR REINSTALLATION.
|| — ———— — Il Il Il Il D51 |REMOVE EXISTING ICE MACHINE IN PREPARATION FOR NEW FLOOR WORK. SALVAGE FOR REINSTALLATION.
| ( W | | ( W il I il I D52 |REMOVE EXISTING WALL SHELF. PATCH WALL AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FINISH.
% | | . I Il I Il
| L b2 J | b2 | | T ==~ I Il I Il
| L TYRS e ——— | ‘@ b22 > I I I I
L - | b | % I I I I
R 7 1S p I D18 I I D18 I . ,
| = e N — < W _ W _ Revisions:
T T T T T T T \ 1@
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1. WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, LAWS, AND REGULATIONS.
2. DEMOLISH EXISTING WALLS/FLOORS/CEILINGS AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW MECHANICAL, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL AND FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND FIRE
PROTECTION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
3. REMOVE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN IN HEAVY DASHED LINEWORK.
4. INFORMATION SHOWN IN LIGHT LINE WORK IS EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN. ARCHITECTS
5. THE DRAWING GENERALLY INDICATES THE EXTENT AND CHARACTERISTICS OF EXISTING MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS. .
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS. 861 North Madison Street
Rockford, llinois 61107
T.815.318.8776
6. REMOVE ALL HANGERS, SUSPENSION SYSTEMS, SUPPORTS, FRAMING, EQUIPMENT PADS, ANCHORS, ATTACHMENTS, MO Liceree No. 5014005659
HARDWARE AND RELATED DEVICES CONNECTED WITH WORK TO BE REMOVED. IF COMPLETE REMOVAL IS NOT R
POSSIBLE, CUT DEVICE AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO ADJOINING SURFACES OR ORIGIN OF SUPPORT. ' v '
2022 SE/Coady Architects, LLC
ENSRENSRRENEE % 7. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED CONDUIT BOXES, CONDUCTORS, TELEPHONE LINES, ELECTRICAL PANELS, AND ANY OTHER
- MISC. EQUIPMENT NOT REQUIRED FOR THE NEW WORK. REMOVE ALL RECESSED FLOOR BOXES, FLOOR SINKS, HUB
I I I I I I I I I J, g DRAINS, ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES, ETC. AND FILL VOIDS AS REQUIRED.
I I I I I I I I I w H
r—r——r——r——r-—r--r--r-r = 8. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FACILITY TO DETERMINE THE EXISTING CONDITIONS INVOLVED IN AND
I I I I I I I I I g EXECUTED BY THE WORK INDICATED BY ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO REASONABLY
% N I N I I o g DETERMINE AND/OR ANTICIPATE THE EFFECT OF EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE WORK INVOLVED THEREBY SHALL
@ e e e e e e e H NOT BE JUSTIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT.
N T T Tl §
S I S N I O A AN B B O A @ & 9. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT IS TO BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE
r r r ~ r r r r I g CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE IN A SAFE AND LEGAL MANNER. NO ON SITE SALE OF
I I I I I I I I I T H MATERIAL IS ALLOWED.
I I I I I I I I I H
IR M [ I I e N IR g 10. ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, SYSTEMS, AND ACCESSORIES WHICH ARE TO REMAIN IN SERVICE SHALL BE
I I I NOR | | o I g CLEANED, REPAIRED, ADJUSTED, RECONDITIONED, AND PLACED IN PROPER OPERATION IN ALL MODES WITH THE
I I L= 1 I I I s ORIGINAL SYSTEMS.
%) T 1 I___I_I__IJILi/JL_I___I__ %) H
|| I I I I I IO H 11. IF INTERRUPTION OF ANY UTILITY SERVICE OCCURS DURING CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION THE CONTRACTOR
@ L I L I I I g SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER IN WRITING (7) DAYS PRIOR TO THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE THIS
——r T T T g WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN A TIMELY MANNER.
I I I I I I I I H
I I I I I I I I - 12. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE PROGRESS OF THE GENERAL DEMOLITION AND REMODELING WORK TO
- [t e A B e g ASSURE THE ACCESSIBILITY AND SAFETY OF EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS TO REMAIN IN SERVICE AND TO PROVIDE FOR
I I I I I I I I - THE TIMELY REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC.
I I I I I I I I H
R rrr——r—°° 1 @ B 13. ALL ABANDONED UTILITY LINES SHALL BE CAPPED IN A LEGAL MANNER BELOW THE FLOOR SLAB, ABOVE THE CEILING,
%) I I I [ O I [ O 8 OR IN AN EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN.
I I I I I I I I H
@ ————r r——frr——r——r——r——r-— § N S S — 14. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DEMOLITION AND PATCHING (TO MATCH EXISTING) REQUIRED TO
I I I ¢y I I I I g INSTALL NEW WORK.
I I I I I I I I I H
- xr- = 15. PREPARE EXISTING SUB-FLOOR TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR FINISH. PATCH ALL HOLES AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE AN
I I I I I I I I I I | . ACCEPTABLE SURFACE FOR NEW FLOOR FINISH.
B N e % -
:_ :_ :_ - :_ C \%% :_ | :_ :_ - :_ 8 16. REMOVE ALL WINDOW SILLS. PREPARE AREAS FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW SOLID SURFACE WINDOW SILLS.
N N N M S -
I I I I | I I I I I g
v o R i 17. ALL EXISTING WINDOW SHADES TO BE REMOVED.
r r r r Wﬂbgs r r r r r E
I I I I I I I I I I B
| | | | d|/ | | | | | | g I I : ’ 18. THE FACILITY CONTAINS A WHOLE HOUSE VACUUM SYSTEM THAT IS TO BE REMOBED. PATCH ALL WALL AND FLOOR
- —-——F-—-F-—-F-—-F--F--r--r -F——F- o . - \ / OPENINGS IN PREPARATION FOR NEW FINISHES
I I I I I I I I I I I - - - - ——— - . p
S N O S S A A N I o @ DEMOLITION CEILING PLAN KEYED NOTES
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DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, LAWS, AND REGULATIONS.

DEMOLISH EXISTING WALLS/FLOORS/CEILINGS AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW MECHANICAL, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL AND FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND FIRE
PROTECTION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

REMOVE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN IN HEAVY DASHED LINEWORK.
INFORMATION SHOWN IN LIGHT LINE WORK IS EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN.

THE DRAWING GENERALLY INDICATES THE EXTENT AND CHARACTERISTICS OF EXISTING MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS.

REMOVE ALL HANGERS, SUSPENSION SYSTEMS, SUPPORTS, FRAMING, EQUIPMENT PADS, ANCHORS, ATTACHMENTS,
HARDWARE AND RELATED DEVICES CONNECTED WITH WORK TO BE REMOVED. IF COMPLETE REMOVAL IS NOT
POSSIBLE, CUT DEVICE AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO ADJOINING SURFACES OR ORIGIN OF SUPPORT.

REMOVE ALL ABANDONED CONDUIT BOXES, CONDUCTORS, TELEPHONE LINES, ELECTRICAL PANELS, AND ANY OTHER
MISC. EQUIPMENT NOT REQUIRED FOR THE NEW WORK. REMOVE ALL RECESSED FLOOR BOXES, FLOOR SINKS, HUB
DRAINS, ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES, ETC. AND FILL VOIDS AS REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FACILITY TO DETERMINE THE EXISTING CONDITIONS INVOLVED IN AND
EXECUTED BY THE WORK INDICATED BY ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO REASONABLY
DETERMINE AND/OR ANTICIPATE THE EFFECT OF EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE WORK INVOLVED THEREBY SHALL
NOT BE JUSTIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT IS TO BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE
CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE IN A SAFE AND LEGAL MANNER. NO ON SITE SALE OF
MATERIAL IS ALLOWED.

ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, SYSTEMS, AND ACCESSORIES WHICH ARE TO REMAIN IN SERVICE SHALL BE
CLEANED, REPAIRED, ADJUSTED, RECONDITIONED, AND PLACED IN PROPER OPERATION IN ALL MODES WITH THE
ORIGINAL SYSTEMS.

IF INTERRUPTION OF ANY UTILITY SERVICE OCCURS DURING CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER IN WRITING (7) DAYS PRIOR TO THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE THIS
WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN A TIMELY MANNER.

EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE PROGRESS OF THE GENERAL DEMOLITION AND REMODELING WORK TO
ASSURE THE ACCESSIBILITY AND SAFETY OF EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS TO REMAIN IN SERVICE AND TO PROVIDE FOR
THE TIMELY REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC.

ALL ABANDONED UTILITY LINES SHALL BE CAPPED IN A LEGAL MANNER BELOW THE FLOOR SLAB, ABOVE THE CEILING,
OR IN AN EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN.

THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DEMOLITION AND PATCHING (TO MATCH EXISTING) REQUIRED TO
INSTALL NEW WORK.

PREPARE EXISTING SUB-FLOOR TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR FINISH. PATCH ALL HOLES AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE AN
ACCEPTABLE SURFACE FOR NEW FLOOR FINISH.

REMOVE ALL WINDOW SILLS. PREPARE AREAS FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW SOLID SURFACE WINDOW SILLS.
ALL EXISTING WINDOW SHADES TO BE REMOVED.

THE FACILITY CONTAINS A WHOLE HOUSE VACUUM SYSTEM THAT IS TO BE REMOBED. PATCH ALL WALL AND FLOOR
OPENINGS IN PREPARATION FOR NEW FINISHES

ARCHITECTS

861 North Madison Street
Rockford, llincis 61107
T.815.316.8776
MO License No. 2014003659
www.secoady-architects.com

2022 SE/Coady Architects, LLC

DEMOLITION EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYED NOTES

DE1 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTNG OVERHEAD DOOR, MOTOR, WEATHERSTRIPPING, ETC. (ALTERNATE BID NO. 1)

DE2 |REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTNG GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, SOFFITS AND FASCIA. MATCH EXISTING SIZE/PROFILE/COLOR.
EXISTING BOOT OR STORM PIPE RECEIVER TO REMAIN (IF APPLICABLE). (ALTERNATE BID NO. 2)

DE3 |REMOVE EXISTING HOLLOW METAL ENTRANCE DOOR/FRAME/HARDWARE. PREPARE ADJACENT SURFACES FOR
INSTALLATION OF NEW DOOR/FRAME/HARDWARE. (ALTERNATE BID NO. 2)

DE4 |REMOVE EXISTING ALUMINUM WINDOW. REMOVE EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION BELOW THE WINDOW AS REQUIRED FOR
NEW LARGER WINDOW. SALVAGE MASONRY TO INFILL/TOOTH IN AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE NEW OPENING.

DE5 |EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN.

DE6 |EXISTING ALUMINUM ENTRANCE TO REMAIN.

DE7 |EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED. EXISTING ROWLOCK SILL TO BE REMOVED. INFILL OPENING TO MATCH EXISTING

CONSTRUCTION. TOOTH IN MASONRY. MAYCH EXISTING BRICK COLOR, TEXTURE AND INSTALLATION PATTERN.

4065 South Old Highway 9S4
St. Chanrles, Missouri 63303

CFPD Station 2 Remodel
Cottlevile Fire Protection District

Revisions:
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DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, LAWS, AND REGULATIONS.

DEMOLISH EXISTING WALLS/FLOORS/CEILINGS AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW MECHANICAL, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL AND FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND FIRE
PROTECTION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

REMOVE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN IN HEAVY DASHED LINEWORK.
INFORMATION SHOWN IN LIGHT LINE WORK IS EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN.

THE DRAWING GENERALLY INDICATES THE EXTENT AND CHARACTERISTICS OF EXISTING MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS.

REMOVE ALL HANGERS, SUSPENSION SYSTEMS, SUPPORTS, FRAMING, EQUIPMENT PADS, ANCHORS, ATTACHMENTS,
HARDWARE AND RELATED DEVICES CONNECTED WITH WORK TO BE REMOVED. IF COMPLETE REMOVAL IS NOT
POSSIBLE, CUT DEVICE AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO ADJOINING SURFACES OR ORIGIN OF SUPPORT.

REMOVE ALL ABANDONED CONDUIT BOXES, CONDUCTORS, TELEPHONE LINES, ELECTRICAL PANELS, AND ANY OTHER
MISC. EQUIPMENT NOT REQUIRED FOR THE NEW WORK. REMOVE ALL RECESSED FLOOR BOXES, FLOOR SINKS, HUB
DRAINS, ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES, ETC. AND FILL VOIDS AS REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FACILITY TO DETERMINE THE EXISTING CONDITIONS INVOLVED IN AND
EXECUTED BY THE WORK INDICATED BY ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO REASONABLY
DETERMINE AND/OR ANTICIPATE THE EFFECT OF EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE WORK INVOLVED THEREBY SHALL
NOT BE JUSTIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT IS TO BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE
CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE IN A SAFE AND LEGAL MANNER. NO ON SITE SALE OF
MATERIAL IS ALLOWED.

ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, SYSTEMS, AND ACCESSORIES WHICH ARE TO REMAIN IN SERVICE SHALL BE
CLEANED, REPAIRED, ADJUSTED, RECONDITIONED, AND PLACED IN PROPER OPERATION IN ALL MODES WITH THE
ORIGINAL SYSTEMS.

IF INTERRUPTION OF ANY UTILITY SERVICE OCCURS DURING CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER IN WRITING (7) DAYS PRIOR TO THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE THIS
WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN A TIMELY MANNER.

EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE PROGRESS OF THE GENERAL DEMOLITION AND REMODELING WORK TO
ASSURE THE ACCESSIBILITY AND SAFETY OF EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS TO REMAIN IN SERVICE AND TO PROVIDE FOR
THE TIMELY REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC.

ALL ABANDONED UTILITY LINES SHALL BE CAPPED IN A LEGAL MANNER BELOW THE FLOOR SLAB, ABOVE THE CEILING,
OR IN AN EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN.

THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DEMOLITION AND PATCHING (TO MATCH EXISTING) REQUIRED TO
INSTALL NEW WORK.

PREPARE EXISTING SUB-FLOOR TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR FINISH. PATCH ALL HOLES AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE AN
ACCEPTABLE SURFACE FOR NEW FLOOR FINISH.

REMOVE ALL WINDOW SILLS. PREPARE AREAS FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW SOLID SURFACE WINDOW SILLS.
ALL EXISTING WINDOW SHADES TO BE REMOVED.

THE FACILITY CONTAINS A WHOLE HOUSE VACUUM SYSTEM THAT IS TO BE REMOBED. PATCH ALL WALL AND FLOOR
OPENINGS IN PREPARATION FOR NEW FINISHES

ARCHITECTS

861 North Madison Street
Rockford, llincis 61107
T.815.316.8776
MO License No. 20140036859
www.secoady-architects.com

2022 SE/Coady Architects, LLC

DEMOLITION EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYED NOTES
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DE1 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTNG OVERHEAD DOOR, MOTOR, WEATHERSTRIPPING, ETC. (ALTERNATE BID NO. 1)

DE2 |REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTNG GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, SOFFITS AND FASCIA. MATCH EXISTING SIZE/PROFILE/COLOR.
EXISTING BOOT OR STORM PIPE RECEIVER TO REMAIN (IF APPLICABLE). (ALTERNATE BID NO. 2)

DE3 |REMOVE EXISTING HOLLOW METAL ENTRANCE DOOR/FRAME/HARDWARE. PREPARE ADJACENT SURFACES FOR
INSTALLATION OF NEW DOOR/FRAME/HARDWARE. (ALTERNATE BID NO. 2)

DE4 |REMOVE EXISTING ALUMINUM WINDOW. REMOVE EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION BELOW THE WINDOW AS REQUIRED FOR
NEW LARGER WINDOW. SALVAGE MASONRY TO INFILL/TOOTH IN AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE NEW OPENING.

DE5 |EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN.

DE6 |EXISTING ALUMINUM ENTRANCE TO REMAIN.

DE7 |EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED. EXISTING ROWLOCK SILL TO BE REMOVED. INFILL OPENING TO MATCH EXISTING

CONSTRUCTION. TOOTH IN MASONRY. MAYCH EXISTING BRICK COLOR, TEXTURE AND INSTALLATION PATTERN.

4065 South Old Highway 9S4
St. Charles, Missouri 63303

CFPD Station 2 Remodel
Cottlevile Fire Protection District
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1.  ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES,
LAWS, AND REGULATIONS.

2

2. REFERTO CIVIL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION DOCUMENTS S Coady
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. INTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD.

4.  INFORMATION SHOWN IN LIGHT LINE WORK IS EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. ARCHITECTS

5. THE DRAWINGS GENERALLY INDICATE THE EXTENT AND CHARACTERISTICS OF EXISTING

MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FACILITY TO 861 North Madison Street
DETERMINE THE EXISTING CONDITIONS INVOLVED IN AND EXECUTED BY THE WORK Rockford, llinois 61107
INDICATED BY ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO REASONABLY T:815.316.8776
DETERMINE AND/OR ANTICIPATE THE EFFECT OF EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE WORK MO License No. 2014003659
INVOLVED SHALL NOT BE JUSTIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION. REPORT ANY www.secoady-architects.com
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT. © 2022 SE/Coady Architects, LLC

6. REFER TO FINISH PLAN, FINISH LEGEND, DOOR SCHEDULE AND WALL TYPES FOR ADDITIONAL

| INFORMATION.

@ 7.  THE PAINTING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FINAL PAINT AND TOUCH UP
WORK WHICH SHALL BE COMPLETED AFTER THE INSTALLATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT.

— | 8. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE PROGRESS OF THE GENERAL DEMOLITION WORK TO
UP ASSURE THE ACCESSIBILITY AND SAFETY OF EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS TO REMAIN IN
SERVICE AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE TIMELY REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF EQUIPMENT,
PIPING, ETC.

9. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER FOR THE INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT
SUPPLIED UNDER A SEPARATE CONTRACTS.

Y 10. ALL FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT INDICATED ON PLAN IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY (OWNER
PROVIDED AND INSTALLED), UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT WOOD BLOCKING OR HEAVY GAUGE
SHEET METAL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ALL MILLWORK, TOILET
ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS, EQUIPMENT, ETC.

12. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ON THE STRIKE SIDE OF ALL DOOR JAMBS LOCATED IN NEW
PARTITIONS.

13. PENETRATIONS THROUGH NEW FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED BY THE
RESPECTIVE TRADE CONTRACTOR. PROVIDE A FIRESTOPPING MATERIAL EQUAL TO THE FIRE
RATING OF THE WALL, FLOOR, CEILING OR ROOF BEING PENETRATED.

14. ALL WALLS TO BE PARTITION TYPE P1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO SHEET A601
FOR PARTITION TYPES.

15. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIRED INTERIOR SIGNAGE. COORDINATE FINAL
LOCATION OF NON-ROOM SPECIFIC SIGNAGE WITH OWNER.

16. IF INTERRUPTION OF ANY UTILITY SERVICE IS REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER IN WRITING (7) DAYS PRIOR TO THE WORK. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE THIS WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN A TIMELY MANNER.

17. REMOVE ALL WINDOW SILLS. PREPARE AREAS FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW SOLID SURFACE
WINDOW SILLS.

PATCHA PENETRATIONS\N THE BUNKROOM WA TO PRQVIDE 1/2 HR RATING.

19. PATCH ALL WALL AND FLOOR PENETRATIONS TO MATCH EXISTING AS REQUIRED BY NEW
WORK. PREPARE FOR NEW FINISHES. COORDINATE WITH MEP DOCUMENTS.

20. INSTALL APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IN ANNULAR SPACE AROUND ALL DUCTS

7/26/2022 4:52:51 PM
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THAT PENETRATE THE EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEM. GJ U)
N/\f/\f/\/d\/d\ﬁ/\/d\ﬁ/\/d\ 'Dﬁq[r_)
_ OWER LEVEL PLAN KEYED NOTES 0 00
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2 EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO REMAIN. GJ . ; (_0
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1.  ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES,
LAWS, AND REGULATIONS.

2

2. REFERTO CIVIL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION DOCUMENTS S Coady
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

@ 3. INTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD.

4.  INFORMATION SHOWN IN LIGHT LINE WORK IS EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. ARCHITECTS

5. THE DRAWINGS GENERALLY INDICATE THE EXTENT AND CHARACTERISTICS OF EXISTING
@ MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FACILITY TO 861 North Madison Street
DETERMINE THE EXISTING CONDITIONS INVOLVED IN AND EXECUTED BY THE WORK Rockford, linois 61107
S INDICATED BY ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO REASONABLY T:8153168776
N DETERMINE AND/OR ANTICIPATE THE EFFECT OF EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE WORK MO License No. 2014003659
S INVOLVED SHALL NOT BE JUSTIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION. REPORT ANY www.secoady-architects.com
/@ DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT. © 2022 SE/Coady Architects, LLC
i \ﬂ, ‘ 6. REFER TO FINISH PLAN, FINISH LEGEND, DOOR SCHEDULE AND WALL TYPES FOR ADDITIONAL
ogo | u J: INFORMATION.
|- (v =
™ AN 123 7. THE PAINTING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FINAL PAINT AND TOUCH UP
@ WORK WHICH SHALL BE COMPLETED AFTER THE INSTALLATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT.
CL. | % CL.
R
fe}

PIPING, ETC.

&>

———
C 9. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER FOR THE INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT
SUPPLIED UNDER A SEPARATE CONTRACTS.

10. ALL FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT INDICATED ON PLAN IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY (OWNER
22B PROVIDED AND INSTALLED), UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

122C | 123 8. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE PROGRESS OF THE GENERAL DEMOLITION WORK TO
~ ASSURE THE ACCESSIBILITY AND SAFETY OF EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS TO REMAIN IN
SERVICE AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE TIMELY REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF EQUIPMENT,

?
()
r
i@
2
|
(2]
I
m
=z

(I
| o
N
3 ‘ w

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT WOOD BLOCKING OR HEAVY GAUGE
SHEET METAL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ALL MILLWORK, TOILET
O ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS, EQUIPMENT, ETC.

=
>
3
3
N
—

12. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ON THE STRIKE SIDE OF ALL DOOR JAMBS LOCATED IN NEW

H PARTITIONS.

13. PENETRATIONS THROUGH NEW FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED BY THE
@ RESPECTIVE TRADE CONTRACTOR. PROVIDE A FIRESTOPPING MATERIAL EQUAL TO THE FIRE
VP RATING OF THE WALL, FLOOR, CEILING OR ROOF BEING PENETRATED.

14. ALL WALLS TO BE PARTITION TYPE P1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO SHEET A601
FOR PARTITION TYPES.

DN 125-2 125-3
STAIR 15. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIRED INTERIOR SIGNAGE. COORDINATE FINAL
e LOCATION OF NON-ROOM SPECIFIC SIGNAGE WITH OWNER.
124 125-4
16. IF INTERRUPTION OF ANY UTILITY SERVICE IS REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE

E— CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER IN WRITING (7) DAYS PRIOR TO THE WORK. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE THIS WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN A TIMELY MANNER.

124

TYP.

17. REMOVE ALL WINDOW SILLS. PREPARE AREAS FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW SOLID SURFACE

DAY ROOM @ Q WINDOW SILLS.
121 = b
o] 18. PATCH ANY PENETRATIONS IN THE BUNKROOM WALLS TO PROVIDE 1/2 HR RATING.
= ENTRY = _ _ P
1 0 19. PATCH ALL WALL AND FLOOR PENETRATIONS TO MATCH EXISTING AS REQUIRED BY NEW U
g . g .- . . 120 125.1 WORK. PREPARE FOR NEW FINISHES. COORDINATE WITH MEP DOCUMENTS. .
3'-1 8'-0 3'-1 8'-0 3'-21/8 i C
1] - n 1] - n 5' - O"
¥-0 . ¥-0 121 . iy iy 20. INSTALL APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IN ANNULAR SPACE AROUND ALL DUCTS — P
- [ /\Ij 34 THAT PENETRATE THE EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEM. ) 0N
X 112
L - —
1B 0O Y ()
¥ S OO0 OTES O
ﬂ)@ @ - 2 o cL. FIRST FL R PLAN KEYED NOTE 0 0 O
L) AL
: — X @ ' 112 1 WATER CLOSET REFER TO THE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND THE PLUMBING C > m
3 T DN— . @ o | @ E AN. DOCUMENTS. E
o™ E “.' @ | TLT. 1 = 2 SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP WITH UNDERMOUNT BOWL AND PLASTIC LAMINATE O @ m
R 1 i @ ™ 118 TH APRON. REFER TO THE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND THE PLUMBING DOCUMENTS. (D — ; (.0
o A | STORAGE W ROLL-IN ACCESSIBLE $HOWER. FLOOR TO SLOPE TO SHOWER DRAIN. REFER/TO THE P CcC _
I - an | O INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND THE PLUMBING DOCUMENTS: Ol oC
(3) e 119 0. 126 4 MOP BASIN. REFER TO THE PLUMBING DOCUMENTS. ol £ 3
| \ < A601 5 HI-LO WATER COOLER. REFER TO THE PLUMBING DOCUMENTS. ' \ I I 0
¥ — 6 MURPHY BED. INSTALL WALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED. REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN. .I_'J 0
SIM SIM. \ SICO ROOM MAKER SERIES WALLBED SYSTEM - CUSOM ARMOIRE STYLE, TWIN X-L C O Q 0
| 19 P2 CORRIDOR O LAUNDR WALL-BED MECHANISMS WITH TWINI XL MATTRESS. SYSTEM TO INCLUDE NIGHT STAND. C D )
< SIM/OPP 410X 8 » SIM/OPP SIM. 41018y 111 7 TALL WARDROBE. REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN. TO BE A PART OF THE SICO ROOM O E
¥ 116 | 9 A601 113 X AB01 Lttt APPARATUS BAY MAKER SYSTEM. 43 D_ C
) SIM/OPP 125 ~— 2 8 NEW WORKSURFACE AND CASEWORK. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS. P 5
: H @ 9 REINSTALL EXISTING ICE MACHINE. REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN. ('0 (D J 1))
2 10 REINSTALL EXISTING WASHER. REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN. .|_') C 0 Q
4 11 REINSTALL EXISTING DRYER. REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN AND MEP DOCUMENTS. (l ) Ny — UJ C
12 FURNITURE. REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN. | | @
CORRIDOR CL. 13 REFRIGERATOR. REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN. D GJ |_['] C
N “ 14 . v —S ,
; 110 109A HOSE STORAGE N RepR R IN CENTER a NG SHELVING UNIT. Nl = 0O
\/ | 127 15 REINSTALL EXISTING CABINETS IN ORIGINAL LOCATION ONCE THE NEW RESINOUS I > D D
FLOOR FINISH IS INSTALLED. INSTALL NEW SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP WITH | | q— U]
IUNDERMOUNT SINK. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS. |’ (D
A _ 109A %N \W SINGLE COMPARTMENT S| ITH INTEGRAL DRAIN DOARDS'ON EACH §IDE. ' ' -I—_-)
REFER FO PLUMBING DOCUMENTS. .I_')
i - 17 NEW METAL CABINETS WITH STAINLESS STEEL COUNTERTOP. REFER TO INTERIOR
@ ELEVATIONS. (ALTERNATE NO. 1) O
= 18 EXISTING CHASE TO REMAIN. REFER TO MEP DOCUMENTS.
19 DISHWASHER. REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN. ‘ ,
@ . 20 RANGE. REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN.
109-2 21 NEW WINDOWS TO HAVE MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB RETURNS AT THE HEAD AND
i = | JAMBS. INSTALL NEW SOLID SURFACE WINDOW SILL.
& 109-1)/ OFFICE — =1 4'-0" 3-0" 22 NEW WINDOWS TO HAVE WOOD RETURNS (STAIN TO MATCH EXISTING DOORS) AT THE
H HEAD AND JAMBS. INSTALL NEW SOLID SURFACE WINDOW SILL. INSTALL PICTURE
H FRAME BORDER TRIM (STAIN TO MATCH EXISTING DOORS) AROUND PERIMETER OF
| 109 o (S O MATC STING DOORS) ARO o
H I @ @ WINDOW OPENING.
@* 21 R 23 NEW SOLID SURFACE WINDOW SILL AT ALL EXISTING WINDOWS. NOTE THAT ALL
29 ’ - WINDOWS DO NOT SHOW IN THE FLOOR PLAN. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR
%.0 ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS.
10" 3.5 17 3.5 4.7 3.5 |p-31/8" AB01 24 SCRAPE/REPAINT EXISTING STAIR AND PATIO HANDRAILS.
V4 BUNK ROOM 4 25 ADJUST DOOR CLOSER SO THAT DOOR CLOSES PROPERLY.
BUNK ROOM 3 ->—‘ o ) 26 EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATION.
107 27 INFILL EXISTING OPENING TO MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.
106 BUNKER GEAR 28 INSTALL WALL MOUNTED TOWEL/ROBE HOOK AT LOCATION SHOWN. PROVIDE WALL
s s i 128 BLOCKING AS REQUIRED. BOBRICK B6827 OR EQUAL.
/ \ y v / \ 29 WINDOW SHADE (WS-1).
v ‘ v 30 RELOCATED WASHER. REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN AND MEP DOCUMENTS.
I n 31 RELOCATED WATER HEATER. REFER TO MEP DOCUMENTS.
32 RELOCATED DRYER. REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN AND MEP DOCUMENTS.
STOR. CORRIDOR 101 s 33 EXISTING WALL MOUNTED GEAR SHELF AND BENCH.
@ 33 34 EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS/TRANSFER SWITCH.
105 105 101 35 EXISTING SPRINKLER RISER.
$ i $9 36 EXISTING COMPRESSOR.
‘ L s 5] 1 i 5] ‘ s \ 37 INSTALL BLOCKING IN THE WALL AT THE DESIGNATED LOCATION FOR POSSIBLE FUTURE
v v % o FOLD DOWN SHOWER SEAT.
\ / v A 5 i i 0 38 NEW 13" DEEP PLASTIC LAMINATE WALL SHELF WITH KNAPE & VOGT ULTIMATE L
= = = = BRACKETS, 12" DEEP X 8" HIGH (TITANIUM FINISH)(USE 3 BRACKETS FOR 4' SHELF).
VERIFY SHELF HEIGHT WITH OWNER.
A BUNK ROOM 2 BUNK ROOM 1 39 RELOCATED GEAR RACKING FROM FIRE HOUSE 1. CONFIRM SIZE/QUANTITY WITH
20
i <<X j\> 104 - 102 T OWNER. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL.
H TYp. <21 AB01 40~ r NEW El\lV}I}E[ BACI§/'F@/§ACK\[\4X3.SX1/4 GALVANIZED
H S @ 1\ 41 TALL WARDROBE WITH CUBBY/NIGHTSTAND
E ¥ < W
i | - M : -
29 : : 1 125-7
29 B
/ 22) i wi 1256 1255 o _
i Revisions:
- ‘ @ ‘ - ‘ @ ‘ - 11 10 T -y ’7 = ; @ = = ND: Date: Descr‘lptlon.
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LOWER LEVEL REFLECTED

/"1 CEILING PLAN

et =1

REFLECTED CEILING GENERAL NOTES

ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES,
LAWS, AND REGULATIONS.

2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND FIRE PROTECTION
DOCUMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. INTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD.
4. REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR CEILING HEIGHTS AND TYPES.

5. THE PAINTING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FINAL PAINT AND TOUCH UP
WORK WHICH SHALL BE COMPLETED AFTER THE INSTALLATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT.

6. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK TO ASSURE THE
ACCESSIBILITY AND SAFETY OF EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS.

7. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER FOR THE INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT
SUPPLIED UNDER A SEPARATE CONTRACTS.

8. PENETRATIONS THROUGH NEW FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED BY THE
RESPECTIVE TRADE CONTRACTOR. PROVIDE A FIRESTOPPING MATERIAL EQUAL TO THE FIRE
RATING OF THE WALL, FLOOR, CEILING OR ROOF BEING PENETRATED.

2

sgCoady

ARCHITECTS

861 North Madison Street
Rockford, llincis 61107
T.815.316.8776
MO License No. 2014003659
www.secoady-architects.com

2022 SE/Coady Architects, LLC

LOWER LEVEL CEILING KEYED NOTES

C1

NEW 2X4 ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANELS AND CEILING ASSEMBLY. REFER TO MEP DOCUMENTS FOR LIGHTS,
GRILLES, SPEAKERS, SMOKE DETECTORS, ETC. MATCH EXISTING CEILING HEIGHT. (ALTERNATE BID NO. 3)

C2

EXISTING GWB CEILING TO REMAIN. PREPARE FOR NEW PAINT FINISH. (ALTERNATE BID NO. 3)

C3

NEW SLOPED ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANELS AND CEILING ASSEMBLY INCLUDING ALL HANGERS AND SUPPORTS.
SLOPE FROM CEILING HEIGHT TO UP ABOVE THE EXISTING WINDOW HEIGHT (MATCH EXISTING). (ALTERNATE BID
NO. 3)

VERTICAL COMPRESSION POST/
STRUT FASTENED TO MAIN
RUNNER AND STRUCTURE ABOVE

CROSS TEE

MAIN RUNNER

SNAP-ON CLIPS TO PREVENT
GRID SPREADING

HANGER WIRE NO
MORE THAN 1IN 6
OUT OF PLUMB

1/4" CLEAR
187G TYP.
3/8" CLEAR ¢
TYP. \7%
\ !
5
L_ - ]
T el
8" MAX WALL ANGLE
é :
SPRINKLER
NOTE: GRID NOT ATTACHED HEAD

TO WALL ANGLES AT ANY WALL

NOTES: INSTALL 4-WAY DIAGONAL 12 GA. WIRE BRACING & VERTICAL STRUT EVERY 12'-0" O.C. MAXIMUM EACH WAY ON MAIN
RUNNERS, 2" MAXIMUM FROM CROSS TEES, AND WITHIN 6'-0" OF WALLS. WIRES ARE NOT SHOWN HERE FOR CLARITY. POST IS
MADE UP OF 3/4" STEEL TUBING WITH .049" WALL THICKNESS . MAXIMUM UNSUPPORTED LENGTH IS 5-2". IF MORE THAN 5-2" IS
REQUIRED, NOTIFY ARCHITECT. POST TO HAVE SPRING AND CONNECTION FITTINGS AT TOP AND BOTTOM. (APPROXIMATE
ALLOWABLE VERTICAL MOVEMENT IS 1/2" UNDER SEISMIC ACTION). INSTALL ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S DIRECTIONS.
POST ASSEMBLIES ARE AVAILABLE FROM DONN CORPORATION.

NOTE: COMPLY WITH CISCA RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SEISMIC ZONES 0-2 (2004) AND ASCE 7-02 REQUIREMENTS FOR SEISMIC

DESIGN CATEGORY C.

NOTE: PROVIDE SEISMIC BRACING FOR LIGHT FIXTURES TO MEET CODE.

/"2 "\ CEILING SUSPENSION DETAIL

\A121) 11/2"=1-0"
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/"1 FIRST FLOOR CEILING PLAN

w2 1= 1

REFLECTED CEILING GENERAL NOTES

ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES,
LAWS, AND REGULATIONS.

2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND FIRE PROTECTION

DOCUMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. INTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD.

4. REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR CEILING HEIGHTS AND TYPES.

5. THE PAINTING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FINAL PAINT AND TOUCH UP

WORK WHICH SHALL BE COMPLETED AFTER THE INSTALLATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT.

6. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK TO ASSURE THE

ACCESSIBILITY AND SAFETY OF EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS.

7. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER FOR THE INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT

SUPPLIED UNDER A SEPARATE CONTRACTS.

8. PENETRATIONS THROUGH NEW FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED BY THE

RESPECTIVE TRADE CONTRACTOR. PROVIDE A FIRESTOPPING MATERIAL EQUAL TO THE FIRE
RATING OF THE WALL, FLOOR, CEILING OR ROOF BEING PENETRATED.

- REFLECTED CEILING KEYED NOTES
C1 NEW 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING AND 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON BOTTOM CHORD OF EXISTING ROOF
TRUSSES. INSTALL R-38 BLOWN-IN INSULATION ABOVE. REFER TO MEP DOCUMENTS FOR LIGHTS, GRILLES,
SPEAKERS, SMOKE DETECTORS, ETC.
C2 ) |EXISTING GWB CEILING TO,REMAIN. PRERARE FQR NEW PAINTFINISH. A A A
C3 JEXISTING EXPOSED STRUCTURE—SERAPE/PREPARE AS-REQUIRED-FOR NEW-PAINT FINISH- (ALTERNATE BID NO—~
1)
C4  |NEW WINDOW SHADE. (WS-1)
C5 |REINSTALL EXISTING PENDANT FIXTURES AT DESIGNATED LOCATION.
C6  |ATTIC ACCESS PANEL. COORDINATE LOCATION WITH TRUSSES. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION WITH OWNER.
C7 . AFTERINSTALLATION OF NEW GWB CEILING/LID ON-THE BOTTOM OF THE TRUSSES, INSTALL R-38 BLOWN-IN
NSULATION' THROUGHQUT THE ATT
C8  |PROVIDE 3/4" PLYWOOD WALKWAY IN ATTIC TO ALL SERVICABLE EQUIPMENT IN ATTIC. REFER TO MECHANICAL

DOCUMENTS FOR LOCATIONS

2

sgCoady

ARCHITECTS

861 North Madison Street
Rockford, llinois 61107
T.815.316.8776
MO License No. 20140036859
www.secoady-architects.com

2022 SE/Coady Architects, LLC
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES

1. A

A

4. T

Al
E

6. C
u

LL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, LAWS, AND

REGULATIONS.

2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND CIVIL DOCUMENTS FOR

DDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. EXTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF FOUNDATION/SHEATHING.

HE PAINTING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FINAL PAINT AND TOUCH UP WORK

WHICH SHALL BE COMPLETED AFTER THE INSTALLATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT.

5. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK TO ASSURE THE ACCESSIBILITY

ND SAFETY OF EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE TIMELY INSTALLATION OF
QUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC.

ONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER FOR THE INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED
NDER A SEPARATE CONTRACTS.

ARCHITECTS

861 North Madison Street
Rockford, llinois 61107
T.815.316.8776
MO License No. 20140036859
www.secoady-architects.com

2022 SE/Coady Architects, LLC

EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYED NOTES

E1 NEW OVERHEAD DOOR, MOTOR, WEATHERSTRIPPING, ETC. (ALTERNATE BID NO. 1)

E2 NEW GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, SOFFITS AND FASCIA. MATCH EXISTING SIZE/PROFILE/COLOR. EXISTING
BOOT OR STORM PIPE RECEIVER TO REMAIN (IF APPLICABLE). (ALTERNATE BID NO. 2)

5,\/ NE SULATED HOLLOW METAL ENTRANCE DOOR/FRAME/HARDWARE. DOOR AND FRAME TO BE

INT EFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE. (ALTERNATE BID NO. 2)

E4 NEW WINDOW. TOOTH IN MASONRY TO MATCH EXISTING CONCTRUCTION WHEN PATCHING WALL TO NEW
OPENING SIZE. REFER TO WINDOW TYPES.

E5 EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN.

‘=6~ TING-ALtUMINUM ENTRANCE TO REMAIN.

E7 PATCH WALL TO MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.

E8 BRICK ROWLOCK SILL TO MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.

E9 SCRAPE/REPAINT ALL EXISTING STAIR AND PATIO GUARDRAILS/HANDRAILS.

4065 South Old Highway 9S4
St. Charles, Missouri 63303

CFPD Station 2 Remodel
Cottlevile Fire Protection District
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, LAWS, AND
REGULATIONS.

[ 2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND CIVIL DOCUMENTS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. EXTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF FOUNDATION/SHEATHING.

4. THE PAINTING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FINAL PAINT AND TOUCH UP WORK ARCHITECTS
i WHICH SHALL BE COMPLETED AFTER THE INSTALLATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT.

861 North Madison Street
Rockford, llinois 61107
T.815.316.8776
MO License No. 20140036859
www.secoady-architects.com

‘ 6. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER FOR THE INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED 02022 SE/Coady Architects, LLC
UNDER A SEPARATE CONTRACTS.

5. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK TO ASSURE THE ACCESSIBILITY
AND SAFETY OF EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE TIMELY INSTALLATION OF
EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC.

EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYED NOTES

E1 NEW OVERHEAD DOOR, MOTOR, WEATHERSTRIPPING, ETC. (ALTERNATE BID NO. 1)

E2  |NEW GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, SOFFITS AND FASCIA. MATCH EXISTING SIZE/PROFILE/COLOR. EXISTING
I mm BOOT OR STORM PIPE RECEIVER TO REMAIN (IF APPLICABLE). (ALTERNATE BID NO. 2)

) EV\ EW INSULATEDHOLLOW METAL ENTRANCE DOOR/FRAME/HARRWARE DQOR AND FRAME 7O B
PAINTED. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE. (ALTERNATE BID NO. 2)

ii E4 NEW WINDOW. TOOTH IN MASONRY TO MATCH EXISTING CONCTRUCTION WHEN PATCHING WALL TO NEW
OPENING SIZE. REFER TO WINDOW TYPES.

= E5 EXISTNGWINDOWTOREMAN./\ "\ \_ A A A A
E6  |EXISTING ALUMINUM ENTRANCE TO REMAIN.

E7 PATCH WALL TO MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.

| —_- \ - = E8 BRICK ROWLOCK SILL TO MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.

@ [ \ | E9 SCRAPE/REPAINT ALL EXISTING STAIR AND PATIO GUARDRAILS/HANDRAILS.
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DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR DOOR DOOR DOOR DOOR DOOR GLASS FRAME FRAME FRAME FRAME FIRE DOOR
NUMBER TYPE MATERIAL | WIDTH HEIGHT | THICKNESS |  TYPE TYPE MATERIAL HEAD JAMB RATING | HARDWARE REMARKS
1-001 D1 HM 3-0" 70" 13/4" - F1 HM - 07 05
100 EX — 3-0" 70" "
101y Dt 7 | Wwoob | /30" 0" 13/4" -7 B \/HM i Vah e o1 oy
102 D1 WOOD 30" 70" 13/4" — F1 HM 20 MIN. 02
104 D1 WOOD 30" 70" 13/4" F1 HM 20 MIN. 02
105 EX — 30" 70" 13/4"
106 D1 WOOD 30" 70" 13/4" F1 HM 20 MIN. 02
107, Dj WOOD , 3-0" L 70" 134" - F1 . HM - - 20 MIN. 02 . .
_teg’\_ | Dt |/ —WooD 3-0" 70—\ 131" P HM _20MIN. 02
109-1 EX WOOD 3-0" 70" 13/4" F2 HM - 03
109-2 EX — 3-0" 70" 13/4" 02
109A D2 WOOD 2)1-4" 70" 13/4" F5 HM - 04
111 EX 60" 70" 13/4"
112 EX — 4-0" 7-0" 13/4" PN
114 D1 WOOD 30" 70" 13/4" F1 HM - 02 [ o7 [
115 D1 WOOD 30" 70" 13/4" F1 HM - 02 07 )
116 D3 WOOD 2-8" 70" 13/4" F3 HM 05 \ 1
117 D1 WOOD 30" 70" 13/4" F1 HM - 02 [ o7 )
118 D1 WOOD 30" 70" 13/4" F1 HM - 02 N
119 D1 WOOD 3-0" 70" 13/4" F1 HM - 06 (o7 )
120 EX — 3-0" 70" 13/4" N
121 D4 WOOD 3-0" 70" 13/4" VG F1 HM - 01
122 D4 HM 3-0" 70" 13/4" VG F2 HM - 07 03, 05
122A EX 5'6" 70" 04
1228 EX 5'6" 70" 04
122C EX — 5'6" 70" 04
123 D5 WOOD (2)2'-'6" 70" 13/4" F4 HM - 08
124 D4 WOOD 30" 70" 13/4" VG F1 HM - 09
125-1 EX — 30" 70" 13/4"
125-2 D6 METAL 12'-'0" 14'-"0" 0-2" - - - 06
125-3 D6 METAL 12'-'0" 14' 0" 0-2" - - - 06
125-4 D4 HM 3-0" 70" 13/4" VG F2 HM - 07 03, 05
125-5 D6 METAL 12'-'0" 14' 0" 0-2" - - - 06
125-6 D6 METAL 12'-'0" 14' 0" 0-2" - - - 06
125-7 D4 HM 30" 70" 13/4" VG F2 HM - 07 03, 05
125-8 EX 30" 70" 13/4"
126 EX 60" 70" 13/4"
127 EX 60" 70" 13/4"
128 EX 60" 70" 13/4"
01 REMOVE EXISTING LOCKSET AND REPLACE WITH A PRIVACY FUNCTION LEVER LOCKSET.
02 REMOVE EXISTING LOCKSET AND REPLACE WITH AN OFFICE FUNCTION LEVER LOCKSET.
03 REINSTALL SALVAGED TRILOGY LOCKSET FROM ORIGINAL DOOR.
04 PROVIDE HASP AND PADLOCK.
05 REPLACEMENT IS A PART OF ALTERNATE BID NO. 2
06 REPLACEMENT IS A PART OF ALTERNATE BID NO. 1
1\ 07 DOOR TO BE UNDERCUT 1"}
ALUM ALUMINUM HM HOLLOW METAL VG VISION GLASS
FG FULL GLASS PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE WOOD WOOD

DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES

1. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR DOOR SWING DIRECTIONS.

2. EXIT DOORS: DURING BUSINESS HOURS EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF A KEY. HARDWARE FOR HANDICAPPED SHALL CONFORM TO LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND
ANSI 4.13.10 AS RULES APPLY.

3. DOOR SIGNAGE (ALL INTERIOR DOORS) SHALL BE "ASI TACTILE PLAQUE SIGNS" OR EQUIVALENT. SIGNAGE SHALL BE 8"x8" WITH THE ROOM NAME AND NUMBER SHOWN. REFER TO THE ROOM FINISH
SCHEDULE FOR ROOM NAMES AND NUMBERS. ROOM NUMBERS ARE TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER. SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR.
MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 60" AFF TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE SIGN.

4. ALL LOCKS ARE TO BE KEYED TO THE OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS.
5. KICK PLATES SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL 16 GAUGE WITH US26D FINISH. 10" HIGH AND 2’ LESS THAN THE DOOR WIDTH.
6. ALL HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE PRIMED AND PAINTED.
7. HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAMES TO BE 16 GA. MINIMUM THICKNESS, FULL PROFILE WELDED, PRIMED FOR PAINTING.
8. NEW INTERIOR WOOD DOORS TO MATCH EXISTING WOOD DOOR CUT. STAIN TO MATCH EXISTING DOOR (DOORS THAT REMAIN) FINISH COLOR.
9. NEW DOOR HARDWARE FINISH COLOR AND LEVER PROFILE TO MATCH EXISTING DOOR HARDWARE TO REMAIN.
10. FIELD VERIFY THE SIZES OF EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE REPLACED.
HARDWARE GROUP NO. 01 HARDWARE GROUP NO. 06
QTY DESCRIPTION QTyY DESCRIPTION
3EA. | HINGE 3EA. | HINGE
1EA. | PUSH/PULL 1EA. | PASSAGE LOCK (ADA LEVER)
1EA. | CLOSER W/ HOLD OPEN/STOP ARM (MOUNT ON PUSH SIDE OF DOOR 101 AND PULL 1EA. | WALL STOP (CONCAVE)
SIDE OF DOOR 121) 1EA. | KICK PLATE
1EA. | WALL STOP (CONCAVE) 3EA. | SILENCERS
1EA. | KICK PLATE
3EA. | SILENCERS HARDWARE GROUP NO. 07

QTY DESCRIPTION
HARDWARE GROUP NO. 02 3 EA. HINGE (NRP)
QTY DESCRIPTION 1EA. | TRILOGY LOCK SALVAGED FROM ORIGINAL DOOR
3EA. | HINGE 1EA. | HEAVY DUTY CLOSER
1EA. | PRIVACY LOCK (ADA LEVER) 1EA. | THRESHOLD
1EA. | CLOSER (MOUNT CLOSER ON PULL SIDE OF DOOR) 1EA. | SWEEP
1EA. | WALL STOP (CONCAVE) WEATHERSTRIPPING
3EA. | SILENCERS 1EA. | STOREROOM LOCK (ADA LEVER) - DOOR 1-001 ONLY
GASKETING ON DOORS 102, 106, 107 AND 108 1EA. | LATCH GUARD - DOOR 1-001 ONLY

DOORS 102, 106, 107 AND 108 ARE 20 MIN. RATED DOORS

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 08

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 03 QTY DESCRIPTION

QTY DESCRIPTION 6 EA. | HINGE

3EA. | HINGE 1EA. | PASSAGE LOCK (ADA LEVER)
1EA. | OFFICE LOCK (ADA LEVER) 1SET | MANUAL FLUSH BOLTS

1EA. | CLOSER W/ HOLD OPEN/STOP ARM (MOUNT ON PULL SIDE OF DOOR) 1EA. | DUST PROOF STRIKE

3EA. | SILENCERS 4EA. | SILENCERS

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 04

HARDWARE GROUP NO. 09

QTY DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION
1EA. | BI-FFOLD TRACK AND HARDWARE SET 3EA. | HINGE
1EA. | WIRE PULL 1EA. | PASSAGE LOCK (ADA LEVER)
1EA. | CLOSER (MOUNT ON STAIR SIDE OF DOOR)
HARDWARE GROUP NO. 05 3 EA. SILENCERS
QTY DESCRIPTION
3EA. | HINGE
1EA. | PASSAGE LOCK (ADA LEVER) o
1EA. | OVERHEAD STOP 12'-0
3EA. | SILENCERS
Ar
NOTE: PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS IN DOORS AS REQUIRED BY CODE
2| - 8" 5' - O"
3| - 0" 1| - 4l|1| - 4" 2' - 8" 3' - O" 2' - 6" V 2| - 6"
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INTERIOR ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, LAWS AND
REGULATIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO ANY FABRICATION OF MILLWORK. ANY
DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT.

3. ALL MILLWORK TO BE AWI "CUSTOM" GRADE.

4. ALL BASE/WALL CABINETS TO HAVE PLASTIC LAMINATE FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO ROOM
FINISH SCHEDULE FOR COUNTERTOP FINISH.

5. ALL FILE CABINETS ARE TO ACCOMMODATE FILE SIZE HANGING FILES. HANGING FILE RACK IS TO BE BUILT-IN.

6. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS OF COUNTERTOPS TO HAVE A 2" RADIUS.

7. ALL BASE CABINETS AND KNEE SPACES TO HAVE VINYL BASE. PROVIDE SOLID BACKING AS REQUIRED.

8. ALL BASE CABINETS TO HAVE ONE ADJUSTABLE SHELF AND ALL WALL CABINETS TO HAVE TWO ADJUSTABLE
SHELVES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9. ALL CABINETS TO HAVE 4" WIRE PULLS.

10. PROVIDE A 3" DIA. GROMMET WITH PLASTIC INSERT AT EACH WORK SPACE / KNEE SPACE.

11. ALL OWNER PROVIDED ACCESSORIES ARE TO BE INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WOOD OR HEAVY GAUGE SHEET METAL BLOCKING FOR THE INSTALLATION OF
ALL MILLWORK, TOILET ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS, ETC. AS REQUIRED.

13. PROVIDE MOLDED VINYL PIPE COVERS ON ALL EXPOSED PLUMBING AT WALL SINKS.

2

sgCoady

ARCHITECTS

861 North Madison Street
Rockford, llincis 61107
T.815.316.8776
MO License No. 2014003659
www.secoady-architects.com

2022 SE/Coady Architects, LLC

14. ALL COUNTERTOP SUPPORT BRACKETS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH THE WALL COLOR UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

15. ALL COUNTERTOPS ARE TO HAVE SELF EDGE WITH COVED BACKSPLASH/ENDSPLASH.

INTERIOR ELEVATION KEYED NOTES

E1

EXISTING WALL CABINETS.

E2

REINSTALL EXISTING BASE CABINETS IN PREVIOUS LOCATION.

E3

NEW DISHWASHER INSTALLED IN PREVIOUS LOCATION. REFER TO EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE.

E4

SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP/BACKSPLASH WITH DOUBLE BASIN SINK. NEW FAUCET/SPRAYER.
REFER TO PLUMBING DOCUMENTS.

ES

NEW RANGE INSTALLED IN PREVIOUS LOCATION. REFER TO EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE.

E6

SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP.

E7

NEW HOOD. REFER TO MECHANICAL DOCUMENTS.

E8

NEW REFRIGERATOR INSTALLED IN PREVIOUS LOCATION. REFER TO EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE.

E9

BUILT-IN SOLID SURFACE SHELVING UNIT. SIZE TO PROVIDE OPENING FOR NEW REFRIGERATOR IN
CENTER. CONFIGURE TO MATCH EXISTING SHELVING UNIT.

E10

NEW STAINLESS STEEL COUNTERTOP. (ALTERNATE NO. 1)

E11

NEW METAL BASE CABINETS (36" WIDE). GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL WGB2169501 OR EQUAL. (ALTERNATE
NO. 1)

E14

22" DEEP SOLID SURFACE WORK SURFACE.

E15

21" DEEP PLASTIC LAMINATE CABINETS.

E16

PLASTIC LAMINATE FILLER PANEL.

E17

18" GRAB BAR. BOBRICK B6806.99 OR EQUAL.

E18

42" GRAB BAR. BOBRICK B6806.99 OR EQUAL.

E19

36" GRAB BAR. BOBRICK B6806.99 OR EQUAL.

E20

ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET. REFER TO PLUMBING DOCUMENTS.

E21

TOILET PAPER DISPENSER - BOBRICK B-6867 OR EQUAL.

E22

MIRROR - 24" X 36" BOBRICK B165 OR EQUAL

E23

SOAP DISPENSER - GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL GOJO FMX-12 (5150-06) OR EQUAL.

E24

SURFACE MOUNTED ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER. BOBRICK B262 OR EQUAL.

E25

SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP WITH UNDERMOUNT BOWL AND PLASTIC LAMINATE APRON.

E26

BLOCKING FOR FUTURE GRAB BAR AND SEAT IN ADAPTABLE SHOWER.

E27

PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR FUTURE ACCESSIBLE SHOWER CONTROLS/HEAD ASSEMBLY IN ADAPTABLE
SHOWER. REFER TO PLUMBING DOCUMENTS.

E28

SOLID SURFACE WALL PANELS IN SHOWER (ALL WALLS).

E29

BLOCKING FOR FUTURE GRAB BAR AND SEAT IN ADAPTABLE SHOWER.

E30

PLASTIC LAMINATE END PANEL.

E31

INSTALL WALL BLOCKING FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BAR. REFER TO ADA TOILET 114
ELEVATIONS FOR ACCESSIBLE GRAB BAR LENGTHS/LOCATIONS.

E33

WATER CLOSET. REFER TO PLUMBING DOCUMENTS.

E34

NEW 13" DEEP PLASTIC LAMINATE WALL SHELF WITH KNAPE & VOGT ULTIMATE L BRACKETS, 12" DEEP
X 8" HIGH (TITANIUM FINISH)(USE 3 BRACKETS FOR 4' SHELF). VERIFY SHELF HEIGHT WITH OWNER.

E35

ADAPTABLE SHOWER. NOTE: REMAINDER OF PLUMBING FIXTURES, GRAB BARS, AND ACCESSORIES
TO BE ACCESSIBLE.

E36

NEW CUSTOM 8" DEEP, 4 CUBBY PLASTIC LAMINATE TOILETRY SHELF WITH INDIVIDUAL DOORS AND 3
TOWEL HOOKS. WIRE DOOR PULLS TO BE ON THE RIGHT SIDE OF EACH DOOR SO THE DOORS OPEN
TO THE WIDE SIDE OF THE ROOM.

E37

NEW CUSTOM 8" DEEP, 4 CUBBY PLASTIC LAMINATE TOILETRY SHELF WITH INDIVIDUAL DOORS AND 3
TOWEL HOOKS. WIRE DOOR PULLS TO BE ON THE LEFT SIDE OF EACH DOOR SO THE DOORS OPEN
TO THE WIDE SIDE OF THE ROOM.

A\ _|E38

TOW
\f\/\ O THE WIDE SIDE OF THE ROOM.

NEW CUSTOM 8" DEEP, 3 CUBBY PLASTIC LAMINATE TOILETRY SHELF WITH INDIVIDUAL DOORS AND 3
L HOOKS,/ WIRE.DOOR PULL QBE O HELEF DE,OF EACH-DOOR SO THE DOORS QPEN

E39

TV. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR MOUNT. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION WITH OWNER.

E40

MURPHY BED AND CABINET. INSTALL WALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED. REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN.

E41

CUSTOM BUILD LAMINATE WARDROBE CABINET WITH CLOTHES ROD. TO MATCH MURPHY BED.
REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN.

E42

CUSTOM BUILD LAMINATE WARDROBE CABINET WITH CLOTHES ROD, NIGHT STAND AND DRAWERS.
TO MATCH MURPHY BED. REFER TO EQUIPMENT PLAN.
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BUNK ROOM ELEVATION A
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ot 7= 107

\aeot/

A6o1/ 1/4" = 1'-0"

SLIP TYPE TRACK HEAD

B/ STRUCTURE - B/ CHORD
4 OF TRUSS ABOVE

P
STOP STUDS 3/4" FROM
TRUSS ABOVE

CEILING; REFER TO
CEILING PLAN FOR
TYPE. \ ]

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" -
GYPSUM WALL BOARD ;
ON BOTH SIDES.

3-5/8" METAL STUDS, 25 ]
GA., @16" O.C. \

ACOUSTICAL
BATT INSULATION

3-5/8" FLOOR/CEILING
RUNNER, 25 GA,,
CONTINUOUS

AT TOP AND BOTTOM.

T/ FLOOR !
v

P1A: SAME AS "P1" EXCEPT 6",
* 25 GA. METAL STUDS.

P1B: SAME AS "P1" EXCEPT
* GWB ON ONE SIDE ONLY.

47/8"

/P1"\, PARTITION TYPE "P1"

oot 3= 1

PACK METAL DECK VOIDS
WITH MINERAL WOOL

SLIP TYPE TRACK HEAD

. Bl STRUCTURE ABOVE \

NP
STOP STUDS 3/4" FROM
DECK ABOVE

CEILING; REFER TO
CEILING PLAN FOR

GWB CEILING
ANCHORED TO ROOF
TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD.

TYPE. —

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X"

GYPSUM WALL BOARD

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X"

ON FINISH SIDE. K‘

1-5/8" METAL STUDS, 25
GA., @16" O.C. K.
EXISTING WALL il
CONSTRUCTION ——————— |
BRACE FURROUT STUDS TO

GYPSUM WALL BOARD
ON BOTH SIDES.

3-5/8" METAL STUDS, 25 A
GA., @16" O.C.

ACOUSTICAL

EXISTING WALL AS REQUIRED — 1 BATT INSULATION

3-5/8" FLOOR/CEILING
RUNNER, 25 GA.,

1-5/8" FLOOR/CEILING {
RUNNER, 25 GA., CONTINUOUS

T

AT TOP AND BOTTOM. ’ CONTINUOUS
i\\ AT TOP AND BOTTOM. |
4 T/ FLOOR / . T/ FLOOR i
A 2 1/4"—] 4 7/8" g 7/8]
. SAME AS "P2" EXCEPT ¢
P2A: S S ¢ 7 4/8" GAP

3-5/8", 25 GA. METAL

STUDS @ 16" O.C. 7

/P2 PARTITION TYPE "P2" /P3"\ PARTITION TYPE "P3"

1 HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITIO

FOLLOW PROFILE
OF CLEARANCE
UNDER THE SINK.

9"OR 11"

SINK APRON CASEWORK

/16" SECTION

UL DESIGN NO. U419

NOTE: THE RATING

REQUIREMENT FOR PARTITIO

TYPE "P3" IS 30 MIN.

\AB01) 11/2" = 10"

SLIP TYPE TRACK HEAD

+ B/ STRUCTURE ABOVE : , ,
N ) ; T 5/8" TYPE "X" GWB. (40 MIN RATED
ggi f\TB%?/SE 3/4" FROM PER IBC TABLE 722.2.1.4(2)

AT P-TYPE P4 EXTEND
CEILING; REFER TO PARTITION TO UNDERSIDE
CEILING PLAN FOR ,

TYPE.

OF GWB

¥
| |
13

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X"

GYPSUM WALL BOIA\RDJV
ON BOTH SIDES.

RC-1 CHANNEL AND (2)
LAYER 1/2" TYPE "X"
GYPSUM WALL BOARD

6" METAL STUDS, 20 GA., @ . ON BOTH SIDES.

16" O.C.

LD GO0

5" MINERAL WOOL
BATT

6" FLOOR/CEILING
RUNNER, 20 GA., CONTINUOUS
AT TOP AND BOTTOM.

STC RATING: 60

. T/FLOOR
W 8 1/8"

2 HR RATED TO MEET UL DESIGN NO. U419. (NOTE
REQUIRED WALL RATING IS 1/2 HOUR)

P4 \ PARTITION TYPE "P4"

\A601/ 3/4" = 10" (A0t 3/4" = 10"
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EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE SCHEDULE

ITEM

ITEM DESCRIPTION

EXISTIN
G

OWNER

SPEC

FURNISH

INSTALL

ARCH/MEP
SPEC

CONTRACTOR

UTILITIES

FURNISH

INSTALL

ELECTRIC

WATER/DRAIN

VENT

COMMENTS

FURNITURE

X

X

TV (EXISTING TO REMAIN)

EXISTING TO REMAIN IN CURRENT LOCATION

MURPHY BED

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BLOCKING.

KITCHEN SHELVING

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BLOCKING.

mo oW >

WASHER - RESIDENTIAL (EXISTING
RELOCATED)

XX | XX

n

DRYER - RESIDENTIAL (EXISTING
RELOCATED)

®

ICE MACHINE - RESIDENTIAL (EXISTING
RELOCATED)

REFRIGERATOR - RESIDENTIAL

DINING TABLE / CHAIRS

RECLINER

ARCHITECTS

861 North Madison Street
Rockford, llincis 61107
T.815.316.8776
MO License No. 2014003659
www.secoady-architects.com

2022 SE/Coady Architects, LLC

x| X
x| X
X
X
X
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MICROWAVE X X X X
GEAR LOCKERS X

EXISTING TO REMAIN IN CURRENT LOCATION

TALL WARDROBE X X X
NOT USED
NOT USED
NOT USED
COMPRESSOR X
GEAR EXTRACTOR (EXISTING RELOCATED) X X X X
NOT USED
WORK BENCH X X X
NOT USED
DISHWASHER X
HOOD X
STAINLESS STEEL SINK X
NOT USED
NOT USED
DRYER - RESIDENTIAL (EXISTING X X X X
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FINISH LEGEND

Specification

Symbol Section Manufacturer Series/Pattern Color Remarks 9
Acoustical Panel Ceiling S Coady
APC-1 \Acoustical Panel Ceiling \0951 13 USG Frost - 440 White 24" x 24" x 3/4", SLB, 15/16" USG DX Grid or Approved Equal
APC-2 \Acoustical Panel Ceiling \0951 13 USG Frost - 450 White 24" x 48" x 3/4" SLB, 15/16" USG DX Grid or Approved Equal
Carpet Tile
CPT-1 Carpet Tile 096813 Shaw Contract or Approved As Selected From Material Matters |As Selected from Manuf. Standard

Equal Collection ARCHITECTS

High Pressure Laminate 861 North Madison Street
\HPL-1 \High Pressure Laminate \064023 Wilsonart or Approved Equal As Selected from Manuf. Standard |As Selected from Manuf. Standard Typical Base and Wall Casework Rockford, llinois 61107

\HPL-Z \High Pressure Laminate \064023 Wilsonart or Approved Equal As Selected from Manuf. Standard  |As Selected from Manuf. Standard T:815.3168.8776
MO License No. 20140036859

www.secoady-architects.com
2022 SE/Coady Architects, LLC

Luxury Vinyl Plank

\LVP-1 \Luxury Vinyl Plank \096519 Shaw Contract Terrain ii 20 mil. \As Selected from Manuf. Standard Bunk Rooms
Paint
PT-1 Paint 099123 Ezﬁglrin Williams or Approved |As Selected from Manuf. Standard Typical Field Paint
PT-2 Paint 099123 Ehervlvin Williams or Approved  |As Selected from Manuf. Standard Accent Paint
ua
PT-3 Paint 099123 Egervlvin Williams or Approved  |As Selected from Manuf. Standard
qua

Porcelain Tile
PCT-1 Porcelain Tile 093000

American Olean or Approved Theoretical As Selected from Manuf. Standard

Equal

12 X 24 - Toilet Floor Admin Building

Porcelain Tile Base

7/26/2022 4:53:06 PM

PCTB-1 Porcelain Tile Base 09300 American Olean or Approved Theoretical As Selected from Manuf. Standard 4" tile base cut from larger tile- Restroom Admin Building
Equal
Resilient Base
RES-1 Resilient Base 096513 Roppe or Approved Equal 4" Standard Toe As Selected from Manuf. Standard Typical, 4" Base.
Resinous Flooring
RF-1 Resinous Flooring 096723 Tnemec or Approved Equal Deco Fleck As Selected from Manuf. Standard 4" cove base in restrooms and showers. )
RF-2 Resinous Flooring 096723 Tnemec or Approved Equal Deco Tread As Selected from Manuf. Standard Apparatus Bay
A RFB-1 Resinous Flooring 096723 Tnemec or Approved Equal Deco Fleck As Selected from Manuf. Standard 4" cove base in restrooms and showers. )
RFB-2 Resinous Flooring 1096723 Tnemec or Approved Equal Deco Tread As Selected from Manuf. Standard . Cove base to match existing height. /
Rubber Flooring M
RUF-1 Rubber Flooring 096516 Dinoflex or Approved Equal Sport Mat Flooring As Selected from Manuf. Standard from Stone  |Interlocking Loose Lay Flooring
Line
Scrubbable Paint
SP-1 Scrubbable Paint 099230 ScruffMaster or Approved Equal Match PT-1
Solid Surface
SSA1 Solid Surface 064023 Corian
SS-2 Solid Surface 064023 Corian
SS-3 Solid Surface 064023 Corian
Walk Off Mat
WM-1 Walk Off Mat 096813 Shaw Contract or Approved Portal Tile 5T035 As Selected from Manuf. Standard 24" x 24" Ashlar Intall - Vestibule
Equal
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